


UJe ~e :for 

Dea.~ O'ld 



I 1Javld 
/ 

"":::? I " I 

I ' 
I 1 

School. £o To CJ' u r p,9h+ ~Y\ (or our - a.l 
I -~ -f!*- -~..,.. -~ .. • a ia • ..-- • -· 

I 

- I - ·- -ll fT i i 
l?a.h! 'i<a.h 1 i?ah! Fr-iendly ra.ce t ,.. ~-. ~ ... ~ r . 1 

, f'iendly Place,& . ) . ~. - .... ......._ r 

I I I I v 

. 

·- - --



·. 



'65 SCOUT 

DAVID CITY HIGH SCHOOL 

David City, Nebraska 

The '65 SCOUT Staff 

Co-Editors ........ ..................... ........ ........ ............. Mary Sack, Darla Wiega rdt 
Associate Editors .............................................. Linda Kilgore, Betty Roberts 
Assistants ............. ...... ............... ... ..................... Pat Sack, Anne Trowbridge 
Co-Business Managers .................................... Sharon Poe, Sharon Havlena 
Assistant Managers ...................................... Janelle Byam, Lu Jane San ley 
Typist ......... .. ................... .............. .......................................... Linda Trofhol z 
Photographers ........................................ ........ Keith Zeilinger, Matt Beckius 
Assistant Photographers ............................................ Tom Jones, Terry Tarr 
Advisor ............................................................................ Mrs. Lottie Covault 



2 

Here are two of the janitors hard 
at work. 

Robert Doner 

Dedication 

Glen Ladwig 

Because of their diligent work, we dedi· 
cate the 1965 SCOUT to our Custodians. 

They have. during our four years in high 
school, created a pleasant atmosphere dur· 
ing the school hours which has enabled us 
to do vur best work. This is only a token 
to shov· them that we appreciate all that 
they have done for us. 

Thank you for all of the clean classrooms 
and halls. We really appreciate it. 

Chester Smith 

Pictured above are the other two 
janitors. 

John Tomek 



Students 

The students make the school and the 

students of David City High School have 
made ours one of the !:>est schools around. 

We present the sen iors, juniors, sophomores, 
and freshmen of " 64" -" 65" school yea r. 



4 

LINDA BLEI 
General 

Girl's Glee 1,2,3,4, Pep Club 1, 
2,3,4, Library 1. 

VICTOR BOHUSLAVSKY 
College Prep 

D.C. Club 3,4, F.F.A. 1,2, 
3,4, Vice President 4, Re­
porter 3, Football 1,2,:!, 
Lettered 3, Boy's Glee 4, 
Junior Class Play 3, Thcs· 
pians 3,4, Basketball 1,2,3. 

JOYCE LYNN BYAM 
Commercial 

Choir 4, Girl's Glee 1,2,3,4, 1...i· 
brary 4, Junior Class Play 3, 
Pep Club 1,2,3,4, Council 3. Thes­
pians 3,4, Student Council 3, 
Phys. Ed. 1. 

Coming out 

EUGENE CEMPER 
Aquinas 1, Basketball 1, Phys. 
Ed. 1,4, Track 1. 

WALTER BOHATY 
Vocational Agriculture 

Band 1,2,3,4, F.F.A. 1,2,3,4, Sen· 
tine! 4. 

STEVE BOROVIAK 
College Prep 

Class Treasurer 3, Junior 
Class Play 3, Thespians 3, 
4, Student Council 4, Pres­
ident 4, Phys. Ed. 1,2, 
Boy's Glee 4. 

JAMES COCKSON 
General 

Aquinas 1,2, Basketball 1,2,3, 
Choir 1, 2, Football 1,2, Phys. 
Ed. 3, Track 1,2, Lettered 2, 
Boy's Glee 4. 



of the doorwaljS 

NORMAN DARO 
General 

GARY DIVIS 
General 

Boy's Glee 4, Football 1,3, Phys. 
Ed. 1,2,~. 

Football 1,2, Phys. Ed. 4, Track 
1. 

BETTY DOLLISON 
College Prep 

Choir 1,2,3,4, Triple Trio, 
Girl's Glee 1,2,4, Pep Club 
1,2,3,4, Library 1. 

ANNE MAE FRICKE 
Commercial 

Choir 1,2,3,4, Sextet 2,3, Vice 
President 3, F .H.A. 3, Junior WILLIAM FROHNER 
Class Play 3, Pep Club 1,2,3,4, Vocational Agriculture 
Council 4, Thespians 3,4, Student F.F.A. 1,2,3,4, Reporter 
Council 4. Boy' s Glee 4. 

1,4, 

LOUISE DIVIS 
Commer cial 

Choir 4, F.H.A. 1,3,4, Parliamen­
tarian 4, Girl's Glee 2,3, Pep 
Club 4, Phys. Ed. 1, Library 2,3. 

GLENDA ENGLE 
Commercial 

F .H.A. 3,4, Secretary 3, 
President 4, Girl's Glee 4. 
P ep Club 4, Phys. Ed. 1. 

ANDREW GLOCK 
Vocational Agriculture 

Band 1,2,3,4, F.F.A. 1,2,3,4, Jun­
ior Class Play 3, Thespians :t,4. 

·. 

5 



6 

of the past 

CLAUDINE GLOCK 
Commercial 

Choir 2,3,4, Triple Trio 4, Girl's 
Glee 1, Junior Class Play 3, 
Thespians 3,4, Pep Club 1,2,3,4, 
Library 3. 

TERRY GRUBAUGH 
College Prep 

Band 1,2,4, Studenl Coun· 
cil 4, Treasurer 4 , Phys. 
Ed. 3. 

ROBERT HOWE 
College Prep 

Band 1,2,3,4, Brass Quartet 2 
Band Council 2, Choir 1,2,3,4, 
Quartet 2, Recorder 2, Junior 
Class Play 3, Thespians 3,4, Li­
brary 1. 

LANNY ICENOGLE 
College Prep 

Band 1,2,3, Trombone Quartet 
1,2,3, Council 2, Choir 1,2,3,4, 
Madrigal 3,4, Librarian 3, Class 
President 1, Basketball 1,2,3, 1, 
Lettered ~.2,3,4, D.C. Club 1,2,:~. 
4, Council 2,3, Sec.·Treas. 4, 
Football 1,2,3,4, Lettered 1,2,3,4, 
Track 1,2,3,4, Lettered 2,3,4, 
Thespians 4, Homecoming Att. 

DAVID GOOSMAN 
General 

Football 3, Phys. Ed. 1,2,3, 1, 
Basketball 1. 

SHARON HAVLENA 
Commercial 

Class Vice President 2, F. 
H.A. 1,2,3,4, Song Leader 
2, Recreation Chairman 3, 
Historian 4, Girl's Glee 1, 
Junior Class Play 3, Thes· 
pi:tns 3,4, Pep Club 1,2,3,4, 
Scout 2,3,4, Co-Business 
Manager 4, Quill and 
Scroll 4, Phys. Ed. 1. 

SHARON KASPAR 
Commercial 

Band 1,2,3,4, Majorette 4, Choir 
2,3,4, Triple Trio 3, Madrigal 3, 
4, F .H.A. 1, Girl's Glee 2, Jun­
ior Class Play 3, Thespians 3,4, 
Pep Club 1,2,3,4, Phys. Ed. 1, 
Library 3. 



BARBARA KINDLER 
Commercial 

Band 1,~3,4, Choir 1,2,3,4, Triple 
Trio 4, t;lass Secretary 3, F.H.A. 
1, Girl's Glee 1, Junior Class 
Play 3, Pep Club 1,2,3,4, Cheer­
leader 1, Council 4, Thespians 
3,4, Student Council 4, Majorette 
4. 

JACQUELINE KUCERA 
Commerical 

F .H.A. 2,3, Girl's Glee 1, 
3,4, Pep Club 2,3,4. 

LARRY MARQUIS 
College Prep 

Rising City 1, Basketball 1,2, 
Lettered 1, Choir 1,3,4, Class 
President 1,2, D.C. Club 3,4, F. 
F .A. 1,2, Football 1,2,3,4, Let­
tered 1,3,4, Track 1,2,3, Let­
tered 1,2,3. 

• the sentors -

CHARLES KINNISON 
General 

Football 1,4, Junior Class Play 
3, Thespians 3,4, Phys. Ed. 2,3, 
Boy's Glee 4. 

EDWI N MASTNY 
Vocational Agriculture 

Basketball 1,2, Band 1,2,3,4, D.C. 
Club 2,3,4, F .F .A. 1,2,3,4, Treas­
urer 1, Secretary 3, Football 
1,2,3,4, Lettered 2,3,4, Track 1, 
2,3, Homecoming King. 

JANET KMOCH 
General 

F.H.A. 1,2,3, Girls ' Glee 4, Pep 
Club 2,3,4. 

D1CK LADWIG 
General 

Basketball 1,2,3,4, Letter­
ed 3,4, Band 1,2,3, Choir 
1,2,3,4, Madrigal 3,4, Pres­
ident 4, Class Treasurer 4. 
D.C. Club 3,4, Council 4, 
Junior Class P lay 3, Thes­
pians 3,4, Student Council 
3. 

JANIS MAYFIELD 
College Prep 

Choir 1,2,3,4, Sextet 2,3, Triple 
Trio 2, Madrigal 3,4, Accom­
panist 1,2,3,4, Librarian 3, F . 
H.A. 1, Girl's Glee 1, Pep Club 
1,2,3,4, Scout 2, Scoop 3, Student 
Council 4, Secretary 4. 

7 



8 

have worked 

DAVID MILLS 
College Prep 

Basketball 2, Football 1, Tra,k 
4, Boy's Glee 4. 

MICHAEL NAPIER 
College Prep 

Class President 3, D.C. 
Club 2,3, Football 1, Junior 
Class Play 3, Thespians 
3,4, Student Council 2, 
Track Manager 2, Student 
Trainer Award 2, Basket­
ball Manager 3, Track 1, 
Boy's Glee 4. 

SHIRLEY NAVRKAL 
College Prep 

Girl's Glee 1,2, Library 2,3,4. 

ALDEEN NIEMANN 
Commercial 

Alternate Drum Major 4, Band 
1,2,3,4, F.H.A. 3.4. Degree Chair­
man 3,4, Junior Class Play 3, 
Thespians 3,4, Girl's Glee 1. 

DIANE MULLER 
College Prep 

Girl's' Glee 1,3,4, Junior Class 
Play 3, Thespians 3,4, Phys. Ed. 
2, Library 3,4. 

JEROME NAVRKAL 
Vocational Agriculture 

F .F .A. 1,2,3,4, Phys Ed. 
1, Library 3, Boy's Glee 4. 

GARY NIEMANN 
General 

Phys. 1,2,3,4, Basketball 1,2. 



PATRICIA NOVAK 
Commercial 

F.H.A. 3, Song Leader 3, Girl's 
Glee 1,2,3,4, Pep Club 1,2,3,4. 

SHARON POE 
Comrnerical 

Homecoming Attendant, 
Junior Class Play 3, Pep 
Club 1,2,3,4, Council 1, 
Vice President 4, Quill and 
Scroll 4, Scout 2,3,4, Co­
Business Manager 4, Thes­
pians 3,4, Student Council 
1,3, Secretary 3, Girl's 
Glee 1, Phys. Ed. 1. 

RODNEY POWELL 
College Prep 

Basketball 1,2, Band 1,2,4, Small 
Group 2, D.C. Club 1,2,3,4, Presi­
dent 4

1 
Football 3,4, Lettered 3, 

4, Jumor Class Play 3, Track 1, 
2,3,4, Lettered 1, 2, 3. 

to achieve 

BRUCE O'BRIEN 
General 

Phys. Ed. 1,3,4. 

ROBERT PROCHASKA 
College Prep 

Choir 1,2,3,4, Madrigal 1,2,3,1, 
Quartet 4, Vice President 4, D. 
C. Club 3,4, Sergeant of Arms 
4, F.F.A. 1,2,3,4, President 1, 
Secretary 3, President 4, Junior 
Class Play 3, Thespians 3,4, 
Phys. Ed. 1, Track 1,2,3, Letter­
ed 2,3. 

MARILOU PIETERS 
Commercial 

F.H.A. 1,2,3,4, Vice President 4, 
Girl's Glee 1,2,3,4, Secretary 4, 
Pep Club 1,2,3,4. 

CAROL POLACEK 
General 

F.H.A. 1,4, Girl's Glee 1,2, 
3,4, Pep Club 3, Library 1. 

DAVID PROSKOVEC 
Vocational Agriculture 

Band 2,3,4, Council 3, F.F.A. 
1,2,3,4, Vice President 1, Treas­
urer 4, Football 4, Track 3: 

9 



10 

their long awaited 

JOHN ROBERTS 
College Prep 

Band 1,2,3,4, Clarinet Quartet 1, 
Clarinet Choir 2, Vice President 
3, Choir 1, D.C. Club 2,3,4, Coun­
cil 4, Student Council 1, Golf 
1,2,3,4, Lettered 2,3,4. 

JUDY SANDY 
Commercial 

Class Secretary 2, Class 
Vice President 4, F .H.A. 
1, Pep Club 2,3,4, Cheer­
leader 4, Council 3, Girl's 
Glee 1. 

ALAN SCHROEDER 
Vocational Agriculture 

Choir 3,4, F.F.A. 1,2,3,4. 

KEITH SLONECKER 
General 

Basketball 2,3,4, Lettered 2,3,4, 
Football 2,3,4, Lettered 2,3,4, D. 
C. Club 2,3,4, Track 3. 

MARY SACK 
College Prep 

Girl's Glee 1, Pep Club 1,2,3,4, 
Council 2, Secretary 3, President 
4, Junior Class Play 3, Scout 2, 
3,4, Co· Editor 4, Quill and Scroll 
4, Thespians 3,4, Student Coun­
cil 2,3, Phys. Ed. 1, Homecom­
ing Queen. 

MICHAEL SANLEY 
General 

Basketball 2, Class Treas· 
urer 1, Football 1,2,3,4 
Lettered 2,3,4. 

BEVERLY SMITH 
Commercial 

Class Secretary 4, Girl's Glee 4, 
Pep Club 3,4, Phys. Ed. 2. 



goal, graduation. 

LINDA TROFHOLZ 
Commercial 

F.H.A. 2, Parlimentarian 2, 
Girl's Glee 1,2,3, Pep Club 1,2,'3, 
4, Scout 4, Quill and Scroll 4. 

DARLA JEAN WI EGARDT 
College Prep 

Band 1,2,3,4, Brass Quar­
tet 2, Choir 1,2,3,4, Sextet 
2,3, Triple Trio 2, Librar­
ian 2, Class Secretary 1, 
F.H.A. 1, Girl's Glee 1, 
Pep Club 1,2,3,4, Cheer­
leader 1, Junior Class Piny 
3, Quill and Scroll 4, Scout 
2,3,4, Co-Editor 4, Thespi­
ans 3,4, Library 1, Home­
coming Attendant, Girl 's 
State. 

HELEN WILSON 
Commercial 

Girl's Glee 1,2,3,4, Pep Club 1, 
2,3,4. 

BILL WRIGHT 
College Prep 

Basketball 1,2,3,4, Lettered 3,4, 
Band 1,2,3,4, Sax Quintet 2, Sax 
Trio 3, D.C. Club 3,4, Council 4, 
Football 1,2,3,4, Lettered 3,4, 
Track 1,2,3,4, Lettered 3,4. 

DANA TROWBRIDGE 
College Prep 

Basketball 1,2,3, Class Vice 
President 1, D.C. Club 2,3,4, 
Council 3, Vice President 4, 
Football 1,2,3,4, Lettered 3,4, 
Junior Class Play 3, Thespians 
3,4, Student Council 3, Track 1, 
2,3,4, Lettered 2,3,4, Homecom­
ing Attendant. 

LAURA LEE WERT 
College Prep 

B a n d 1,2,3,4, Clarinet 
Choir 2, Clarinet 3, Drum 
Major 4, Choir 3,4, Junior 
Class Play 3, Pep Club 
1,2,3,4, Quill and Scroll 4, 
Scoop 1,2,3,4, Editor of 
Second Page 3,4, Thespi­
ans 3,4. 

STANLEY WYNEGAR 
Vocationa l Agriculture 

Choir 1,4, F.F.A. 1,2,3,4. 

11 



Jerry Adams 

Connie Benediq 

James Brec:ka 

12 Jam .. Dallegge 

With one year left 

Here we see the proud juniors showing off their class 
rings. 

Joyc:e Bohuslavsky Susan Bolton 

Stanley Cooper Connie Coufal 

Richard Dietrich John Dollison 

Matthew Beckius 

Geri Brdlcko 

Darrell Coufal 

Jeanne Eberly 



the 

Eldeen Fiala 

Robert Frohner 

Sandra Harris 

Donald Kratochvil 

• • JUniors have many 

This is only one of the many parties that the juniors 
sponsor during the year. 

Tom Gailey Timothy Glantz 

Marlene Hascall Donald Havlena 

Donna Kratochvil James Kreizinger 

busy 

Chris Foreman 

Leonard Harris 

Linda 'Kilgore 

David Kroft 13 



days preparing themselves for 

Linda Kulhanek Pictured above during the noon hour are the juniors. Keith Marquis 

Frances McClure John McVay Patricia Mead Stephen Minnick 

Cheryl Moyer Gayle Navrkal Cheryl Nordmeyer Nancy Oltmans 

14 Richard Otto Ivan Pelan Lorraine Prochaska Vern Rasmussen 



their 

Terry Rech 

Gary Schmid 

Leo Steager 

Lu Jane Wilson 

last year • tn school. 

One cve'lt Ylhich occurs during the junior year is the 
Achievement Test which they are now hard at work on. 

Duane Siffring Thomas Simanek 

I 
J eannie Stibal Harold Struebing 

Connie Zeilinger Ernest Zeilinger 

Betty Roberts 

Ronald Smaus 

Margaret Tomek 

Keith Zeilinger 15 



As sophomores they are 

Here we see some of the sophomores in front of their lockers. 

Mich .. l Benedict Rita Benedict Ricky Bock 

J 
JoAnn Buntgen Bernud Buresh Betty Buresh Janelle Byam Kenneth Cemp 

I 
M.,g.,et Crandell James Duo Steven Devis John Deavers Ronald Divis 

14 16 Connie Drovwall Mary Ann Fiala Robert Fisher Marlene Focher Thomas Forre 



working together to achieve 

1ring Gilliland 

John H ..... y 

:athiHn Krenk 

!Roy McDonald 

The sophomore members of Student Council are shown leading the flag 
salute 

Robert Hoeft 

Anton Jindra Tom Jones 

Loretta Kucera Terry Litchfield 

Linda McDonald Delmar Newsom Terry Nickolite 

Shirlene Hruska 

Freide Muek 

Pauline Niemann 17 



greater happiness for all. 

Enjoying themselves at noon are the spohomores in study hall. Orville Novell 

Leo Osantowski Veronica Pelan Douglas Powell Judith Proskovec Michael Ptecek 

Su11n Rasmussen Linda Remmers Martin Remmers Patrici• Suk LuJane Sanley 

Judith Schmid David Schroeder Dianne Schroeder Robert Schroeder Ronald Sherman 

18 Deborah Smith Dave Stara Edward Styskal William Tomek Anne Trowbridge 



Experi en·ci ng a new phase 

Larry Aldrich Carol Ball Connie B•rle•n Arlo Bohaty 

Kenneth Bohuslavsky Terry Bolton Dorothy Bonne Michael Borovl•k Chris Br•ndenburgh 

Marilyn Brdicko Wayne Buntgen Kathy Butler Sh•ron Buttlcrfiold Shirley Cemper 

Ronald Cook Donna Cooper Linda Couf•l Nancy Dallegge Bill Daro 

David Deavers Linda Dietrich Larry Doehling Bill Fiilla Teresa Foreman l9 



• tn their lives 

Glenn Franta John Frohner Margaret From 

Roland From Mary Halek Jacque Hendricks Billy Hilderbrand Ronald Hoeft 

Glenn Hookstra Keith Hoshor Patricia Hoshor Linda Jakub Ronnie Jakub 

Sandra Janak Kenneth Jenkens Linda Jochim Mary Jane Klement Gary Kratochvil 

20 Ernest Krenk Sharon Krenk Carroll Krivanek Dwayne Lane Mark McGee 



are the freshmen. 

Marjorie Muek Steven Mayfield Norma Montenegro John Muntz Margie Niemann 

Michael Pieters Alvin Rogers Jaunita Rogers Ke.,.ftl Rolenc Larry Samek 

Patrick Sanley James Shipley Judy Smith Margaret Smith Annita Sohl 

Scott Staub Edward Stibal Richard Sweney Terry Tarr Mary Lou Vania 

Kristine Vrana Roger Want Wayne Wondercheck Donna Wrede Dale Zeilinger 2 1 



22 

Leading their 

The junior year is packed full of work and fun!! 
Pictured arc the junior class officers planning one 
of their man) parties. '!'hey are Jeanne Eberly, 
vice presidE:nt ; Lori Prochaska, secretary; Steve 
Miunick, president; and Jack McVay, treasurer. 
They work hard to raise money for the Junior­
Senior Prom. 

As sophomc.res they are concerned with parlia­
mentary procedure. It is important that good 
leadership is taught and this is one way of doing 
it. Dave Stara, treasurer ; Terry Litchfield, vke 
president ; and Pauline Niemann, secretary, are 
shown listening to their president, Jim Daro. 

classes -- -

Our sNtior class officers have a big respon­
sibilir.r leading the graduating class through 
its final year. Here we see Dick Ladwig, 
treasurer; Junior Bohuslavsky, president; 
and Jud:- Sandy, vice president, busy plan­
ning the annual senior field trip which will 
be held in the spring. Not pictured is Bev 
Smith, secretary. 

The freshman class officers are faced with 
the task of leading them in their first year 
of high school. Here we see Ernest Krenk, 
vice president; Glenn Hookstra, president, 
Donna Cooper, secretary; and John Muntz, 
treasurer, folding Scoops in their spare 
time. 



Faculty 

The faculty of David City High School has 
been diligently at work preparing the stu­
dents to face the challenges that await them 

I after high school. Their help will always be 
appreciated. 



They are helping 

ERNEST J. DAVIS 
B.S.: M.A. 

Midland College, University of Nebraska: Superin­
tehdeut. 

LOTTIE COVAULT 
B.S. 

Southwest Missouri State, Midland, Uni­
versity of Nebraska: Algebra I, Geometry, 
Advanced Algebra: Journalis m and Quill 
and Scroll Sponsor. 

CHARLENE LAUTZENHEISER 
B.A. 

Nebraska Wesleyan University: Tn>ing, 
Steno I and U, Office Machines, Office 

24 Practice: Pep Club Sponsor . 

STAN BOYER 
B.A. 

North Central College, University of Ne­
braska; General Science, Biology, Chem­
istry: Junior Class Sponsor. 

JOHN FAIMAN 
B.S. 

University of Nebraska: Industrial Arts, 
Mechanical Drawing ; Head Football Coach, 
Reserve Track Coach, and J r. High Bas­
ketball Coach. 

MAUDE LAWSON 
B.S. 

University of Nebraska: English I, Eighth 
Social Studies, Eighth Math. 

ARLENE COOK 
B.M. 

Unlversit7 of Nebraska: Vocal MWlie­
Elem<!ntary and Secondary: Choir, Pep 
Club, Girl's and Boy's Glee Sponsor. 

SAM A. GAlLEY 
B.S. 

Colorado State University: Vocational 
Agriculture: FFA Sponsor. 

MARVlN MARET 
A.B. 

Kearney State Teachers College: World 
Hl.story, World Geogrnphy, Spanish I and 
ll: Freshman Clan Sponsor. 



ELLEN MONFR088 
A.B.: M.A. 

Hastings College, Universi~ of Nebraaka: 
English, Library, and Speech: Junior Class 
Sponsor. 

MILDRED SMITH 
Served 14 years on Board of Education . 
School Secretary, Pep Club Spo11sor. 

THOMAS G. W ILLIAMS 
B.M.: M.M. 

University of Nebrlll!ka, Drake Univer­
sity, Indiana University, Michigan State 
University; Instrumental Music, Band 
Sponsor. 

us to develop 

DONALD PENNER 
B.A. 

Nebraska Wesleyan, U niversity of Nebras. 
ka: American H istory, American Problemt!, 
Basketball Coach : D.C. Club Sponsor, 
Senior Claas Sponsor. 

GARY L. WELTON 
B.A. 

Nebraaka State Teach~r• College, Kear­
ney : Driver's Training, Physical Edu­
cation : Assistant Football Coach, Assis­
tant Baaketball Conch, Track Coach : D .C. 
Club Sponsor, Sophomore Claas Sponso.·. 

ROBERT VASSEL 
A.B. 

University of Omaha, Miami U nivers ity, 
University of Nebraska: English I, En­
glish II, and English IV: Thespians and 
Dramatics Sponsor . 

HERBERT D. REDFERN 
M.A. 

Peru State College, University of Nebra•· 
ka: General Math, Trigonometry, Physical 
Science, Phygics: Junior Class Sponsor 

ROSANNE WILLIAMS 
B.S. 

Iowa Sta~ University: Homemaking I. 
II , and I V: F.H.A. Sponsor. 

RON.,LD GRAY 
B.A.; M.E. 

Do1<ne CcUege, U niversity of Nebrlll!ka: H igh School 
Principal· Athletic Director, Golf Conch, Student 
Council. and Senior Class Sponsor. 25 



our individual talents. 

The ochool board for the 1964-66 school year have worked extra hard to make this the best yeAr yet. They 
are left to right: Norman Davia ; Dr. J . E . Kaufmann ; Mrs. Mary Lou WilAon, vice president; Mrs. 
Marjorie Foreman, president; Bill Armagost; und Harold Zinnecker, secretary. 

The janitors are taking time out !rom their regular dut:iet! to have 
their picture taken. They have done a fine job this year in keepinll" 
our ochool neat and clean. They are: Cheater Smith, Glen Ladwig, 
Bob Doner and John Tomek. 

Something sure looks good I Could it be the pizza which the school 
cooks have just taken out of t he oven 1 They are Mrs. T omek, 
Mrs. McCracken, and Mrs. Blevins. 

26 

"Always there on time," is the motto of our friendly school bus drivers. They are left to right: ltay 
Kudlacek, Chet Smith, John Tomei\, Charles Novacek, Bob Done1·, and Ernie Otoupal. In the background 
is the bus which was purchased j us t this year. 



Classes 

It is in our classrooms that we put in 
most of our precious school hours and learn 
the fundamentals that will guide us in 
future life. 

27 



Every course that 

Mr. Vaaaell apenda much time with the aenior EDJrllah claaaea ex­
plalninc many great works and poems so they will understand and ap. 
preelate the ""'I arts of literature. 

Tom Galley haa just written one of the famous linea from ''The Crlala" 
by Thomaa Paine. The Engllah JJI claasea study much literature and 
speech during the yea~. 

Mike Napier Ia dellverinc one of 
the many required Englloh IV 
speeches. 

This year the juniors enjoy watching Encllah taucht on T.V. 
Here we see Su'! Bolton turning it on for the rest of the class. 

A part of Engllah U Ia concerned 
with diagraming properly. That is 
just what they are doing now. 

Under the direction of Miss Monfross, Mr. Vassell, and .Mrs. Lawson, the English classes of DCHS are taught the es­
sential phases of our language. 

Along with their gramn1ar and literature lessons, the English III class has studied speech for the betterment of their 
speaking abilities. The new Educational Television programs were initiated this year at DCHS. This method of learn­
ing was met with enthusiasm by all who has the priviledge to partake in it. 

Tbe EngU.h ll claasea, who are atudying J ullus Ceaaar, flnd that the 
ebaraeteristlcs of an cient civilizations can be applied to modern day 

28 livinJr. 

The freehmen are busy "orking In their workbooks. They are conce.·n­
ed with the basic !untlamenl.ala of good Englillh. 



is offered to us 

The Steno Il glrla arP diligently at work figuring out their &18ign­
menta !or the next day. It looks like somebody Ia catching up on 
her sleep. 

With their pens fl:rlt.~~:. the Steno I elaaa Ia abown here working on 
their daily dictations and transcriptions. 

During the year, the Comrnet'elal 
teacher, Mlas Lautzenheise r, devises 
unuaual and attractive bulletin 
boards. Here we see auch a display. 

The typing I atu<:cnta are figuring out their FDSAJKL; Speed 
It op kids) 

The ditto machine Ia uaed here bJ' 
Mr. Faiman. The Steno II and 0!. 
!ice Practice girla use this machine 
aa well aa the teachera. 

To the tune of tapping typewriter keys and scurrying pens, Miss Lautzenheiser teaches typing and Steno,I and II. 

Office machines and office practice are phases of the commercial course, too, in which the things the girls learn are put 
to practical use. When a girl graduates from the department in good standing, she is ready to take on nearly any responsi­
bility that an average or above-average secretary faces. 

For variety and to help develop proper speed, the students try to type to music. This is only one of the many things that 
the typing students find enjoyable about their year in typing. 

It• office practice the girls work !or teaehera and perform the many 
taska that they have for them. Here we see Bev Smith anawering 
the phone in the o!fic<•. 

During office maehin<o• the glrla learn the fundamentals of the 
various machines used in business. Keep busy girls I 

29 



• 
IS to help us 

The trig cla88 baa a great deal to cover during the :rear. It Is to prepare them for 
higher math which for the most of them. will be taken in college. Here we sec a 
few of tl1em otudvirur 1 

It looks M it the general mfttl, e lMs io teying to abt!orb as much know­
ledge M possible. Keep up the good work freshmen L 

Th<' growing importance of math is being stressed this year in 
algebra, geometry, and advanced algebra taught by Mrs. Co­
vault; also in general math and trigonometry, taught by Mr. 
Redfern. They teach their students to solve problems orally as 
wdl as having them hand in many papers. This helps them to 
be able to compute problems mentally. By handing papers in, it 
helps them to be able to gt>t proper form and accurateness. 

No matter what you do in later life. math will probably remain 
one of the most commonly used subjects. All of the students of 
DCHS are required to take two years of math which they 
greatly benefit from. 

-

The algebr~ I elMO appears to be concentrating on l;'et.­
ing their next dayo leeeons comnleled. 

The general math claoo doea much work on the board each day. 
This Is what a couple of them arc doing now. 

The geometry classe& construct many intricate figures on the 
board. Janelle Byan• and Marg Crandell are explaining one uf 
the problems. 

Four of the algebra II otudento reeelved 100 on one of 
30 t heir teoto. H ere we see them looking over tbelr paper. 

The geometry elMs io abown here making the beet out of their atudy periods at the 
end ot t he class time. 

Congratu lutiono I 



• 1n our future . 

Working ou• the mechan.lcal principlee of everyday rna­
chines, the ph~ical science otudenta take time out for 
a oieture. 

This year the science students are V<!ry fortunate to have a 
uewly rcmodla.l lnh to work in. Here is one of the fully <!QUiP­
ped tables. 

The chemistry etuuenta seem to be enjoying their new lab. 
They learn from e:<perience about mixing ehPmicala. 

It doesn't look like Tom Forre is a!rt:id of snakee. This Is just one of the many 
reptiles that Mr. Boyer has collected frr his terrarh•m. 

It looks aa I! Mr. Boyer is keeping the General Science class busy taking 
notee during their class J><•riod. 

' 'There's a reason for everything" and there's always a scien­
tific fact to back it up. Mr. Boyer proves this for his General 
Science. Biology and Chemistry classes. The challenges of tha 
scientific world are being met in the physical science classes 
also, taught by 1\Ir. Redfrcn. 

fhe demand for highly educated scientists is steadily increasing 
as the teachers and studer.ts of DCHS well know. They all real­
it.c that they must contribute their share to the advancement 
or our scientific world. 

One year of science is required at DCHS to better the students' 
knowledge of the world around them. 

The phys ics class Is pictured here revi~wing for one of their frt!Quent teeta. Shown here are a few of the ebemiatry studen ts m em-
orizing the scientific element tables. 31 



32 

Practical skills 

1'im. Vern, and Wayr•e are showing off their Spanish talents by 
writinl<' their name on tht> blackboard. Fine work I 

Figuring out their cnmplicated and intricate plans, takes a lot of 
work and c.onc:.entrath u on th~ part or the mechanical drawing boy!~. 

The shop I boys work very hard during the year on various pro­
jects. Here they are shown working on one of their fi rst wood­
wva·king assignments. 

A few of the Spani.qh Jf "tudents are shown here tram~lating som<" 
ol the exciting old Spr.ni•h lt>l{t>ndo given in lht>lr tt>xt book•. 

The Spanish classes this year are under the direction of Mr. 
Maret. They learn the fundamentals of the language of our 
numerous Spanish speaking neighbors. The students also try 
to learn something about our Spanish friends, customs , dress. 
and their homeland. In this world of expansive international 
relationships, Mr. Maret attempts to teach his pupils the im· 
portance of learning different languages. 

Under the supervision of Mr. Faiman, the Industrial Arts I 
and II classes learn to broaden their horizons in the field of 
woodworking. Each boy makes as many articles as he can 
during the year. At the completion of such a project, the boys 
can boast of adequate knowledge of power and hand tools, and 
the fact that they have accomplished the fine hand made 
furniture that they have worked so hard on. 

Guiding the compasses of the Mechanical Drawing students is 
Mr. Faiman. Mechanicc.l Drawing features an education in 
the basic design of mam sh·uctures, and architectural view 
points. Precise scale drawings are the goal of every con· 
scientious student. 

In s hop II the boys art' working hard to make their work as ac­
curate as poss'ble. llt>l c we see Orville Novell and his classmates 
doing jus t that. 



are learned • 
1 n. 

,e studen ts of the Am<·rlcan Problema class are busily working on 
olving some o f the gr~we problema faced by the citizens of today. 

Under the direction of Mr. Penner, the students in American 
Problems and History, learn the importance of having a well 
Jrganized government. This year's class was fortunate to be 
tble to follow the process of an exciting election year. They 
seem to become accutely aware of the closeness of our so­
~iety to our government. In reality, it is our government, 
"of the people, by the people, and for the people". 

:n world geography, Mr. Maret teaches his students a great 
:leal about the topography and history of our world

1 
rivers , 

.and and people. If you think the summit of the worlas tallest 
nountain or the eternal roar of a mighty river on its per­
lous journey, halfway around the world, isn't interesting, 
IOU should investigate the aspects of world geography. 
\lso taught by Mr. Maret is world history. Here he teaches 
1is students the progress our country has made from our 
mcestors time, up until now. You also see how past events 
1re still affecting the evE.ryday life vf everyone. 

orm and Jim Daro aeent greatly Interested in their geography Jea­
m. Terry, why don't you help them figure it out? 

IUtiJRII. '"'IWI 

' 

,.. :I - •. ~· 
The American History cla•ses were very fortunate thle year to be In on 
the Presidential elections. Here Marlene Haacall is reviewing the put 
Presidents and wonderil'g who will win thia year's election. 

County Government Day b one of the main events durin& the )'ear 
for the American Problema classes. They hold an election and the 
onea who are elected, go to the County Court House for one after­
noon. Here we see only four of the representatives. 

The studen!a In world h!:>tcry study the many and various eoun.triea of 
the world, along with their weekly magazin"" on current world affairs. 33 



every 

Sharon, Judy and Mary an- planning their "Dre1m House," by euttln,c 
aut pictures, room plana. and designing the floor plana aa they 
sometime would like it. 

class 

The sophomore homemaking chaas pret~ented a style ahow at the fall 
open house. Lmda McDonalc ia here modeling her wool jumper. Their 
project waa seVI'ing with wooL 

WHAT LIES AHEAD ? 
ATHL£T ICS 

I I ROM t 

The girls of DCHS are given the back­
ground to the running of a well organized 
home in the Home Economic classes. Home­
making includes many phases, other than 
the basics of cooking and sewing. Dating, 
personAlity, color combinations, styles, hob­
b~es. t;~king care of small children, first 
aid, and management of money are only 
a few of the things that the girls talk and 
learn about. The girls then practice what 
they learn by having home experiences. The 
freshmen and sophomore girls give others 
a charce to see what they have sewn, at 
a style show that they plan and put on. 

)OUIINALISM 

Three years of homemaking are offered to 
the girls at DCHS by Mrs. Williams. Many bullet.m boanh are put up during the year in the home ee room. They are made 

by members ot FHA and from each of the home ee claases. Here we see only one of 
the many orood ones. 

Putting on thdr style al.c" took a lot of work and planning on the 
part of the sophomore homemaking claas and their teacher. The girls 

34 are practicing grace and poise. 

During the year the fr..,hmen home eeonomlca classes plan and pre­
pare many m~.ala. The.>' are diligently figuring out the meal !or 
nutritional benefits. 



don't throw aw.ay 

The third year of Vocational Agriculture crowns the learning 
experiences of the bo~·· who partake in the Voc. Ag. courses kt 
DCHS. Here we see the boys taking one of the many tests on the 
lJrineil>les of ideal !arrr.ing. 

Boys in Vnc. Ag. II work with machinery that they find In farm 
life. These boys fan tilinrize themselves with the maintenance of 
these t.ools, as well as gathering information in the classrooms. 

Here we see the boys who l)a.·Ltcipat.ed in the soil judging contest. They are. Bob Pro­
chaska, Dav~ P roskovec, Ed Mnstn y, an•' Vic Bohuslavaky. 

Vocational Agriculture is a step to· 
wards being a successful farmer of 
tomorrow. Mr. Gailey instructs the 
boys in correct crop management, 
proper animal care, and general prin­
ciples of conservative farming. Plant 
and seed identification is just one 
step in the varying field of education 
in Voc. Ag. Thes€. students will be the 
foundation of tomorrow's farming suc­
cess, and they realize that their learn­
ing and experience of now will mean 
the outcome of tomorrows agdcul­
ture. 

In Voe. Arr. I, the boyp begin their learning of the esoentiala of 
fanning. They work with farming tools In the school shop, and 
then continue increasing their k nowlooae in the classroom. 

Voc. Aa. sl.op II classes try w learn the principles to V&rlous ma­
chines, along with shnp safety for they know that man is ma.1ter 
of. machines. 35 



this opportunity. 

The driven trainin!f c!us Is shown here learning the fundamentals of oa!e 
rlrivng before gonia out on the roads. Question Bob 1 

The physical education el&!<&es are keeping up with the new trend to 
physical fitness. The boys and girls learn the fundamental rules of volley­
ball, sort ball. ba<lmitton, bdseball and basketball. One of the blghlig~ts 
of the year I• n feature game between the boys and girls. Mr. Welton In­
structs these two classes. 

"Don't make highways, die-ways" is stressed by instructor Gary Welton. 
His Driven' EducRton classct< first practice safety in the classroom for 
10 weeks. then m"ke use o! their safety knowledge on the streets and 
highways. 

The DCHS library is very •-ell equipped with the latest rending material• 
o.Jong wlth tho w,,IJ. known chtssice. Miss Montrose i• in eharge of thi.a 
very complete collection of literary works. 

Learning how to look up n.ferences In the libra;, are aome of the stu­
dents. The references In this library are some of the best to be found. 

36 

The girls' physics! education elass o f DCHS participate en­
thU&iuticaUy in various sports throughout the school year. 
Here th., girls are shown preparing for a game of basketball. 

"1, 2, 8," chants the Boys' Phys. Ed. claae aa they do their push upa. 
DCHS iJI in keeping with the national program for physical fitness of 
tod,.y'o youth, training fur tomorrows need of eound minda and bodies. 

This n(.w Galaxie waa provded tor our Driven' Training pro_ 
gram this year b} Dana Trowbridge. While "tearing up the 
streets," these students should recall the rules and principles 
of sale <iriving th:\t Mr. Welton impressed upon them. 



Activities 
11\J 

DCHS add variety and inter­
est to the long school year. Between the 
musical departments, FFA, FHA, DC Club, Pep 
Club, Student Council, Thespians, and Jou r­
nalism, the students are kept busy. 

C EW GUM 
IN MUSIC 



The me I odious chords 

Memben of choir thl.o year are, front row, left to right: Joyce Byam, Lorl Pn>c:huka, Sharon Ka.spar, Loul.oe Divis, Donna Wrede, Anne Trow­
bridge, Darla Wlegardt, Dale Zeilinger, Roland From, Glenn Hookstra, Steve Mayfield, Boh Howe, Larry Marquis, Betty Roberta, Geri Brdicko, 
Linda Coufal, Te"""a Foreman. Joyce BohWllavsky, Jeanne Eberly and Betty Dollison. Second row, JoAnn Buntl!'en, Connie Zeilinger, Pat Mead, 
Tom Jones, John Deaven, Dhvid Kroft, Stanley Wynegar, Alan Schroede•. Ron SmiWl!, Darrell Coufal, Mike Pieten, Chrl.o Foreman, Anna Mae 
~ rlcke, Mary JariP Klement, Sharon Butterfield, Nancy Oltmans, Kathy Krenk and Dianne Schroeder. Third row : Carol Ball, Claudine Glock, 
Cheryl Nordmeyer, Jan Mayfield, Loretta Kucera. Dave Stara, Tom Gailey, Matthew BeckiWl, J ohn McVay, Ernest Zeilinger, Lanny Icenogle, 
Robert PrvchiWka, Vern RMmWlsen. Donald Havlena. Margaret Tomek. Laura Lee Wert, Connie Barlean, Gayle Navrkal and Bubara Kindler. 

The vocal music department 
of DCHS performs at var· 
lous activities and programs 
in and out of school. These 
appearances enable the se­
lect groups to gain self-con­
fidence and ease for the 
spring music contests. 

The 60 voice choir will pre­
sent several performances 
during the year. A highlight 
of the musical year was the 
two-night presentation of the 
great Roger's and Hamer­
stein production "Oklahoma". 
The choir, girl's glee, boy's 
glee, and all small groups 
are under the direction of 
Miss Cook. 

The ehnlr officers of this year are, front row: Ron­
old SmiiUb, secretary-treaaurer: and Bob Prochaska, 
vice president. Second row: Gayle Navrkal, recorder; 
and Cheryl Nordmeyer, librarian. Back row: Matt 
Beckius, librarian. 

This year has been filled with 
both work and fun for the 
choir and Miss Cook. 

Above are memben of mixed quartet, trio and ninth 
gradf' trio Front row: Chria Foreman, Jan May­
field, Connie Bar lean and Ernest Zeilinger. Top row: 
Anne Trowbridge. Terry Bolton and Donna Wrede. 

This Ill one scene from the musical "Okla_ 
homa" that wl\8 held on the Oth and lOth 
of April. 

38 

Madrigal memhfora are, front row: Sharon Kaspar, Donna 
Wrede, Cheryl Nordmeyer, Connie Barlean, Jan May£ield, 
Bettr Robert.. Dianne Schroeder and Teresa Foreman. Back 
row: Jack McVay, Dave l{roft, Lanny Icenogle, Ernie 
Zeilinger, Bolo Prochaska and Chrl.o Foreman. 

The aceompanista for all of the small 
groups, ehoir and girls and boys glees are: 
Jan Mayfield, Connie Barlean, Jeanne Eb­
erly, Teresa Foreman and Dianne Schroe 
der. 



of the choir 

Members of Girls Glee thi• year are front row, left to right: Nancy 
DaiiCII'ge, Joyce Byam, ~tty Dolli&on, Norma Monten"!frO, Marilyn 
Brdicko, Connie Coufal, Marlene Focher, Linda Coufal, Kathy Butler, 
and Debbie Smith. SPCo•H\ row, Donna Cooper, Judy Smith, J acque 
Hendricks, Terry Boltou, Sharon Krenk, Jeannie Stibal, Linda Mc­
Donald, Dorothy Bonne, Sur Bolton, Jackie Kucera, and Diane Mulle r . 
Third row, Donna Kratochvil, Connie lienedict, Bev Smith, Glenda 
Engle, Cheryl Moyer, Sandft Janak, Pauline Niemann, Marilou Pieters, 
Mary Hajek, Pat Novak, Helen Wilson, ami Janet Kmoch. 

A new group was added to the music department this year. Members 
of Boys Glee are front row, left to right : David Deavers, Jim Dallegge, 
Mike Boroviak, Tom Forre, John Frohner, Larry Samek., John Muntz, 
Ken Bohuslavsky, John Haney, Ken Jenkins, and Bill Daro. Second 
row, Wayne Wonderchecl<, Gary Kratochvil, Delm&r Newsome, Tim 
Glantz, Robert Fisher, Leo Osantowekl, Duane Silfring, Junior Bo­
huslavsky, Norm Daro, LnVerne Krivanek, Larry Doebling, and Terry 
Reeh. Third row, Jim Kreizinger, Don Kratochvil, J erome Navrkal, 
Jim Breeka, David Mills, Steve Boroviak, Keith Sloneck.er, Mike Na­
oier, Bill Frohru>r, Leo Steager, Edward Stibal, Bob Frohner, and 
Ivan Pelan. 

Girls Glee is a very active 
branch of the DCHS music 
department. They participate 
in school concerts and other 
musical activities. This all­
girl chorus works with the 
otber musical groups in act­
ivities such as the annual 
musical presentations, and 
district music contest. 

Leading the Girls Glee this year are their officers. 
Here w~ see Sue Bolton. president; Cheryl Moyer, 
recorder; Marilou Pieters, aecretary.treaaurer; and 
Bev Smith. librarian. 

An addition to the DCHS mu­
sical department this year 
was the Boys Glee. This group 
of boys was organized on 
the basis of the girls glee and 
choir, with election of of­
ficers and various activities 
throughout the musical year. 
They worked with the other 
musical groups on various 
presentations of the year 
that helped bring distinction 
to this newly-formed group. 

Helping w make the new group a huge euece.e o.re 
ita officers. They are: Mike Napler, president; Jim 
Cockeor., vice president; Duane Silfring, librarian; 
and Steve Boroviak, secretary. 

One of the many small groupe of choir 
Ia the sextet. Taking part in thla group 
are Linda Coufal, Anne Trowbridge, Mar. 
ilyn Brdicko, Sharon Butterfield, Terry 
Bolton, and JoAnn Buntgen. 

The quartette has added four new m.ernbers this ye&r 
forming an octet. Pictured here are Tom Gailey, Dave 
Kroft, Keith Zeilinger, Chris Foreman, Bob Howe, Bob 
Pr,•chaskn, and Darrell Coufal. Not pictured is Dick 
Ladwig. 

Triple trio Ia also one of the email grouJ)II 
which performs at many event&. They do 
an outstanding job at all of them. Pic­
tured are Lori Prochaska, Jeanne Eberly, 
Betty Dollison, Jacque Hendricks, Nancy 
Oltmans, Claudine Glock, Loretta Kucera, 
and Barb Kindler. Not pictured is Linda 39 
Kulhanek. 



combined 

Leading the SCOUT BAND was this years twirlen: Cheryl Nordm~y~r. 
Geri Brdicko, Darla Jean \', iegardt, head majorette; Ba rb Kindler, and 
Sharon Ka.spnr. They are modeling their new uniform~~ . 

The · '64·'65 SCOUT BAND has been very active this year. 
During the marching season they took part in various 
parades and performed during the haii-times at DCHS 
home football games. One of the highlights of the band 
year was participatinr, in the Nebraska University Band 
Day. 

The concert band performed at several occassions during 
the year. They held a spring and winter concert along 
with the small groups ant! oilier music uepartmenki. 

During the basketball season, the notes of "We'r e for 
David" echoed thrbugh the games by the pep band to 
add school spirit and enthusiasm. 

The instrumental music department this year was under 
the direction of Mr. Tom Williams. 

with the 

Memben< of the clarinet quartet are: J ohn Roberts, Lu Jane 
W ilson , L inda Kilgore and Margaret Crandell. 

The memben of the '64-'65 SCOUT CONCERT DAND are, left to right: 
John Rober l>o, Lu Jane Wiloon, Margaret Crandell, Linda Kilgore, Donna 
Cooper , and Gary Schmid Second row: Janice Dutter!ield, Joyce Bo­
h uslavsky, Laura Wert, Kathy Gailey, llarb Kindler, Gayle Navrkal, Con­
nie Barlean, and Sharon Kaspar. Third row: Margaret Smith, Walter 
Bohaty, L inda Horacek, Patty Kulhanek, Jackie Schroeder, Mike Ptacek, 
Bob Schroeder, Linda Jochim, Terry Petrik, Bill f'ialn, and Terry Tar". 
Dack row: Mr. Williams, C11rol Dall, Marilyn Drdicko, Linda Kulhanek, 
Anne T rowbridge, Steve ?t'inr.ick, Scott Staub- and Ed Mastny. 

The officers of ba nd a re: Ed M"stny , president ; Marlene H ascall, secretary­
treas urer ; Rod Powell, vice preeident; Donna Wrede, council member; a nd 
M.n garet Crandell, coun cil membt>r. 

T he senior member. of t he SCOUT BAND are, front row, 
lef t to right: Bil l Wright, Bob Howe, Sharon Kaspar, Aldeen 
Niemann and L 'IUI a Wert, drum majorette. Top row: J ohn 
Roberts, Dave Pt·o•kovec, Ed ~1astny, Andrew Glock and 
Walter Bohaty. 40 



enthusiastic band 

The m~mbers of drum quintette are: Scott Staub, Jeanne 
Eberly, Linda Kulhanek, Anne Trowbridfle, and Steve Minnick. 

SCOUT BAND, front row, ll'ft to ri~rht: Kathy Staub, Freida Masek, 
Connie Zeiling<'r, Cheryl Nrt·dr·,o>·er, Ter<'oa Foreman, and Chris Foreman 
Seeond row: Linda H~mm<'ro, Alde<>n Niemann, Donna Wrede, Debbie 
Davis, JoAnn Bunt.K<'n, Judy Pmokovcc, Andrew Glock and Bill Wright 
Thtrd row: Sharon ButiA>rfidd, Dave Proskovre, Betty Robert.•. Jeanne 
Trowbridge. Bob Howe, V<'rnon Vnni•. Rick Otto, Marlene Hascall, Rod 
Powell and Terry Grubaut•h. Back row: Marge Niemann and Jennne 
Eberly. 

Members of sax trio thia year are: Bill Wright, Andrew 
Glock and Judy Proskovcc. 

The members of trt.mbone trio are: Rod Powell, Marlene Hu­
call. and Terry Grubaugh. 

The memb<>rs of th" clarinet choir are: John Rob<>rt.t. Lu Jane 
Wilson. Linda Kihrore and MarJ":trel Crnndoll. Secon<l row: 
Gary Schmid. Joyce Bohusla\·sky. Donna Cooper and Murgeret 
Smith Back ro\\: Gayle Navrkal, Burbarn Kindler, Laura 
Wert and Walter Bohaty. 

The members of brass quartet are: Betty Rob<>rts an d Darla 
Wiegar1t. Back row: Bob Howe and Terry Grubaugh. 

41 



introduced the 

1.-\•adinJ.t tht• lt•l\lll ooi in tht•n· fig-ht' \\L•rt• t h(' \ilr~ity rh('t.•rlead<'r--.. Th<"\ 
''~r<'. ( ronl row. lt•rt to rh ht .• Judy ~a ndy, Be-tty Robert~. head che(' r · 
ll'iHI<"r .. It•annt· l<:h.·l'l~ Ton l'"w: Chf.•ryl N ordm(l)·er. nnd Linda Kulhnrek. 

Th<• l't""'t'r\l' dH·t· I·Jp:";r t· ... wt•t't': l rt· ft to rh~ht: Cht:ryl Moyer : ..::uf' 
Hulton. Di.uH\l' ~~· hn•t•'t.'l. h•·ad l'ht'i'l'lt•Htlt•r. anti An nP TrnwhrhiJ! t-

Ruo ... t in t,: th(l Oily ... tlurinl· tht~ y~ar \\'3!'0 thf• l'ep Club. Tht: l'hNrl{':lfkr .... lt•ft tn riR"hl: .Juci~· Sandy, ~UP Bnltnn lsuh. I, n{'tt)' ltolM.•rt-.. 
Cher)·l NtJrdrne)·t.•r anti .lt•:tnne E berl>· St:C'ond row: \\ariJou PiPit''" C:knda E n !It•, llarl:t \\'i<'J!:Inlt. :O.tar) ~nt•k, ~h:tt'CJO lin\ lf'na, ,Jnn 
\l ayri(•hl. ~hart1n l'otl, ::'oharun 1\_o_t ...;.par, Clau•lint~ Glock. Ht•lt•n \\'i ·1111, I.:PJra \\'ert. .l;tf"•:t-t: 1\: uct·ra, l.o·ai r J)h j.- nn•l .lan•·t Knlto('h 
Third ruw. u,•tt)o l>ulll ·un, l.u ,Jane \\. j )...;.on, lS' ancy O ltman., \lal'!t·IH' 11:&-..t·all, Gay)p !\:1\rk al. P:tt :"tl\:tk. <..'twryl \1o~ t ·r c; •. ri h r. 
dit·kn, Lintla Trufhulz. Ht•\ Smith. ,J oy~.·t.• lham, Anne :"\tnt• F rirht• :tn•l Barh h.iwllf"J' l 'our1h row: ,JoyL'(' Bnhu~l:l\llky, \ dt·nt· \1 cCiu .. ,•, 
Conn it.• Zdlint.!t•r. ~u ·:an J<a-..mu:oo ... t.•n, Pat ~ack. ;\lar~:lfet Cnlmh·ll. f .n .l;.r\t' ~;•nit · ·. Annt .. Trt1\\ hritlt.!t'. lhannt• :O:.t•hrnt·•l•·r \I arlo.• .. Tnnwk, 
Lind a h:ih:on•, Conn it lknt•dil· t. l rf'ida :"\ta:-<.t,>k, .Judy ~rhmitl and :\Ia rkrw l 't•dwr I· i(th n-w: '\t ar> .\ nn Fial:t. Hdt> Hurt"" h. :'harun 
B utt•·r(it'ltl, \tu ry Lou \' ani ..... \l\lta Sohl, Tt..·rry Bo lton. Carol Bal l, J:u·qUt Jft n•l n C'k"'. ~:dtC')' J.\n\ar, ltlla Bt•lwdit.•t. ,fntwll ll~um , Lin~b 
H.t-nlllWr· :tn I ,Jo \nn H t.ntJ.!t·n Tup row· Narwy llallt.•J.o.n.• . T t>rry F •n•man llonna Cm1pt'l', :0.1ar·i))·n Hnlidw. l. intla Coural , 1\::tth~ Hut­
l••r. ~1 nr.) .Janl' 1-\ l(•m• r t, Do1·othy Bonn<'. Conn i<' B:trlt'an , Donna \\'t·('tiP. :--nnd a Janak. 1.:nda Jochim, \ 1ar,.· Ho tJf'l4.., \ 1an."it• !':it•mann, 
nn•l ,l u·h· ~mith. 

"Let's go Scouts" and '' Fight team , we ' re with you chanted the 
ever-faithful Pep Club during e \ cry Scout game. Soon their spirit 
spreart to all the Seoul boosters and enthusiasm ran hi gh. This is the 
purpose and goal of the Pep Club Thei r sponsors. 1\lrs. Smith, l\liss 
Cook and l\ltss Lautzenheiser gan· guidance and assumed part of th r 
respon'>i bility for the cfftcicnt running of the Pep Club. 

The Pep Club cl!'cts officers whicl; take on the cxecultve part of the 
organ•zation. Council members arc a lso elected from each class to 
decide major factors for the Pep Club. The overall the me for the 
Pep C'h•b is that every tndt\'idual member is important for the effect 
of a ~ood. enthusia~tic Pep Cluu. 

42 

\h~mlwr ... of tht• l't•p Cluh Cou ncil wrre l'ront t"fl'' 
lt•ft to richt: ~lary ~<1ck. pn·-idtnt; ~hnron Pot•. 
'it·t pn·~idPnt; \larlt-nP Jl ;t ... c;lll, ··rC'n•tary : Lu J nrw 
\\'jJ..,,,,,, tn•;t .. un·r St·cun•l rttw :.I(•Yt't' Bnhu,la\:-.k~. 

l' ~tnnit· z, ihng-t•l· .. J:uH•IIt• B,)"arn. Carol Ball and lll't · 
'' ltolu rt ... Ttip row Anna .:\lat• 1-"rickt•, ~tj .,..,. J.aul· 
,. ,.n)wj .. , r. :'\1r· !'-'rnith. :'\li.;.~ Cook anti Harh KirufJ,., 



Th ..... 6 J .. fj:; H omN·nn.in._r HoyRity \\'('r(': St?'Cond Hltl'ndant-.. n ... ·la \\' it• ... n rdt stnd Skip T rowbridJ,.Ce: Fi~t attenda n t..". Sharon 
Pov nml Lanny l<.·t·~ot.tl('. Ki n,:! ._,nc.l Quet•n, Mary R:u·k :t nd Etlwin 1\ta .tny 

One of tht• w:~)tc thf• Pt-t Cluh mukt·" money to t\Upport thcmsehe~ 
throuJ.!h tht.' yt>ar j;t Ult' l"t 1 Cluh ~t.nnd in ~rhool Open~ to th<' ~<"h,-,,J 

aftf>r "rh•"•l hour-. tht·Y "''I' ~·andy hart~, popt."orn, ami pop to lhc._• hun. 
J!r)- tucll'nl~. It f.t·('m ... a "" 1huu~~h tht·H• ~t)nior Pep Club member-. nrc 
hl'lpinJ!' th<>m~rh(h<. tu tht '-!'fltHht• ... nf th-.~ ,..tand I 

The senior P('p C luh mt"'r.:·l)('rs wPrP: Judy Sandy, \'a~ity cheerleadC'r. 
Darla \Vi£'J!ar•lt. Lnura \\-,.,.1. ,Jnt·ku• KutPra, Loui"'(' Oid"'. .JanC't 
Kmoch. Shnron Pnt• nnd .l;tn ;\la~dit•lll ~f'<'ontl row: ~tary !";nck. H<'v 
Smith, .Jnyrr Bvnm, Barh hindlt•r. ~harnn J--lu\'Jt~IHL H (.•)<>n \\'ilson. ltlld 
Bett}r Dnlfi ... nn Bark r(m (;lt•ndtt I-:nvl<', ~tarilou PiPtcr~. Lindu 
Trof holz, Anna Maf' Frh:kt . Put Ncwnk, Clautlin<.• Glock. and Shnr•)n 
Kaspar 

Throughout the year . the P ep Club is busily at wor~. 
They plan and put on the annual Homecoming crownin~ 
and da nce. The girl candidates for queen are chosen fro1n 
the senior Pep Club girls. Dur ing basketball season, th" 
girls oper ate the concession stand and sell things th rough 
the crowd to carr. mc·ney to pay for the va r ious activitir>s 
they sponsor. At school they run a concession s tand durin~ 
the last twenty minutes of school a nd after school. 

One of their biggest t~sks is being in charge of the rail~ s 
and decor ating the school for games. All the classes tool< 
turns decking the windows, walls. and -halls with cute anJ 
colorful victory signs. At the rallys, the clever skits a nd 
thunderous cheer s put much spirit into the upcoming 
games. Their pep and enthusiasm during the year boosts 
the mora le of the wl:ole student body. 

This i, one of t he scene> fro m the Pep Club • la nd at t he a ud itorium 
during one o f the ba.:-etba ll g ame.. Don't burn the popcorn Susan I 

43 



and the lettermen 

I J 
One outatanding organization In this school is the DC Club. This YftU'II members are, front row, left to right: Edwin Maetny, Larry Marquis, Rod 
Powell, Keith Slonecker, Boh Prochaska, Lanny Icenogle, and Skip Trowbridge. Second row: Jim Kreidnger, Ron Smauo, Ernie Zeilinger, John 
Roberta, Dick Ladwig, and Dave Proskovec. Third row: Jerry Adamo, Terry Rech, Rick Bock, Steve Minnick, Keith Marqule, and Jack McVay. 
Fourth row : Tom Simanek, DO\Ur Powell, Michael Ptacek, Bob Grubaugh. Denni.s Houskr. and Gene Hooketra. 

DC Club officers of thib year are: Rod Powell, president; Skip Trow­
bridge, vice prt•idenl: Lvr.ny Icenogle, secretary-treasurer; and Bob 
Proch88ka, sa "!l'ennt at arms. 

The athletic departmc·nt of DCHS boasts a fine organiza­
tion, the DC Club. The lettermen in this club represent 
all sports-basketbal!, football, track and golf. 

The DC Club elects officers, and during the year strives 
to promote enthusiasm and all-round school spirit. To 
help them in their efforts, the boys give skits at rallies 
before the games, and sponsor some sort of a money 
making project. This year they sponsored a walking bas­
ketball game between the North and South members of 
the Booster Club. This project not only raised money fc.r 
them but also provided much entertainment for those wh!) 
attended. 

To become a member of the DC Club, a boy must letter 
in any one of the four sports offered at DCHS. This chal­
lenge creates more willingness to work, as Mr. Penner, 
Mr. Faiman and Mr. Welton have found out. 

44 

Helping the officers to lead the DC Club are the members of the 
council. They are: John Roberta, Rod Powell, Dick Ladwig, Ron 
Smaus and Ernie Zeilinger 

Much hard work and planning went into the preparations for the walk­
inlf basketball game. He•·e we see some of the memben of th.e DC 
Club busy working out the final details for it. 



The busy FHA homemaker 

Looking ahead to t h' future, the FHA member11 of 1964~5 are: ba<k row left to: right, Linda JO<him, Donna Cooper, Tereea 
Foreman, Marge Niemann, and Mn~. Williams, oponsor. Seeonl row, Marlene Focher, Freida Masek, Betty Buresh, Mary A nn 
Fiala, Dorothy B<'nne, and Shirley Cemper. Third row, Shirlene Hruska, Joyee Bohuslavsky, Lori Prochaska, Eldeen Fiala, 
Judy Proskovee, and Jo Ann Buntgen. Bottom row, Glenda En~rle, Sharon Havlenu, Ma.rilou Pieten!, Aldeen Niemann, and Lou­
iae Divis. 

The FHA is one of the more active groups in 
our school this year. This fine group emphasizes 
citizenship and purpose, and doing your part in 
the improvement of our community. Among 
their activities were baby-sitting on election 
day, projects for UNICEF and UNESCO, and 
worked or:; the State Work Program which is 
adapted lor our individual chapter. There are 
many goals, five main ones, that the chapter 
works toward. These include (1) contributing 
to the joyz and satisfaction of family living, (2) 
launching good citizenship through homemak­
ing, (3) creating a better image of FHA in 
Nebraska, (4) discovering myself, and (5) my 
worth to others, and strengthening my education 
for future roles. Mrs. Williams sponsors the 
FHA on their activities. parties, and stand at 
the football games. 

This yean; officel"ll or FHA are: front row, Glenda Eng le, president; Martlou l'letel"ll, 
vice president , Joyce Bohus lavsky, secretary; Lorraino> Prochaska, treaaurer; Eldeen 
Fiala, pul.oli<ity <hairman ; Louise Divis, parliamentarian; Sharon Havlena, hiatorian: 
Aldeen N•emann, degree chairman; FncidP Masek, song leader , and Mary Ann Fial:1, 
re<reatlon chairman. 

One of the high lights of tht.. yean FHA waa the coronation. The theme waa "The End of the 
Rainbow". 

Under the capable leadel"llhfp or Glenda 
Engle as president, the FHA chapter had 45 
a very successful year. 



and FFA members 

Mt>mlwr- of FFA for 1~6·1-65 w<>re left to rh:ht. front row: K~nny Bo'>uslavsky. Bill Frohner, Junior Bohu shwsky, Dob l'ro­
ohnskn. E•l ~ta.tny, Dan> Prosko,·ec, Bob Fmhner. and J ohn Frohnpr Second r< w: Jer<>me Navrknl, Rick Otto, RolX'rt Fi•h­
rr. K~ith Jfu~hor. Gl(.•n Franta, Dwa)· n~ J.unc. Carroll Kri\'a n(.•k, .John Haney, I· rank Bohaty. 01nd Mr. Gaill"y, advisor Third 
rcrw: Wall<.'r Bohut) Larry Aldrich. Dnlt• Zl'ilinJ<t•r. Arlo Huhaty, Ru1<er Want, Don Kratoch,·il. Bob f>chi'O<'<I<>r, Gary KraL 
ochvil, Martin Remn.ers, and La Vernt.' Kri,nnek Back rvw: Ancly Gluck. A lan Schroeder. Roland From, Chris Brand•·~­
burgh. John Dolli>on. Jim Dallegge, To m Jones. and Sta>oley Wyn.,gar. 

"I belive in the future of farming with a faith 
born not or words but of deeds-achievements 
won by lhc present and past generations of 
farmers," begins the creed that is the funda­
tion of thr. FF A. 

In the first yea r of FFA the boys learn the or­
ganization's history a nd creed. They learn to 
identify tools , unde rstand farm mechanics, and 
do some welding and woodwork. Then in tho:! 
next years they judge soil, livestock and crop~. 
They also learn and practice lhe more dif­
ficult prartices in welding. They learn to keeu 
their tools in good shape by keeping every­
thing in order, cleaned and sharpened. They 
learn to operate, maintain, and adjust farm 
machiner)-. 

Officer. Cor this y;•nr wer<' left t o riJ<ht . front row: Bob Prochn• ka, p..,.ident: J un­
ior Boh~slavsky, vice pr<'isde~l: and Eu Ma•tny, 'ecretary. Back row: Bill Frohner. 
reporter . Dave- Proskovec, tr••:umrer: Boh Frohner, sentinel : and Mr. Gailey, advis.>r. 

This year the FFA attended Soil Judging Duy. 
C10p Judglng Day, a nd many other judging 
contests. They did very well in all of theri!. 
Some of the boys attended the National F:FA 
Conventior. in Kansas City also. 

Leading the FFA through a V<'rY eventful 
year, was their president. Bob ProchnNkd. 
He worked '"ry hard to see that C\'rC)'· 
thing ran •moothly . 

46 

Here we ~(."(.> the four member.l" of the Soil JUfh.dn;~ team who plncrd IJ<'Conrl in the Districts. 
The team con•i•t.• of Bob Prochaska. Da\C Pm<kovcc. Ed Mo<tny, and Junior Dohuslavsky. 
Congratu lation• 00y! I 



along with the 

The Student Council this year wu very active. This Is one of 
their meetings where they are discussing plans for their "Surf­
nanny" party. 

The oHiceno of Student Council present the ideu of all the council and 
lead them to make the right decisions for the betterment of the organlza­
tion. Thty are: St~'·e Boro,•i• k, president: Ernie Zeilinger, vee president: 
Jan Mayfield, secretary: and Terry Grubaugh, trea•urer. 

Student Council 

The oeniono are leading the flaJ:. salute on :.londay morning. By repeatln&' 
th• flag salute, the student• also repeat a ll the thingo that they believe 
in, euch as the roundatior. or our country. 

At the beginning of the school year each class elects 
representatives to serve on the Student Council. 
Through the year they elect officers , sponsor parties, 
and try to solve any problems that might come up. 
Each class takes turns leading the flag salute on Mon­
day mornnigs. and introducing the assembly program 
speakers. This year they sponsored two parties, pur­
chased the pennant~ of each school. in the Central Ten 
Conference which are now adding color and interest to 
our study hall, and numerous other activities. 

The Student Council consists of two freshmen, three 
sophomores, four juniors, and five seniors. Mr. Gray 
is their sponsor. 

Our Student Council for '64-'66 are, front row, left to right: Steve Borovlak, Barb Kint:ler, Jan Mayfield, Anna Mae Fricke, end 
Terry Grubaugh . Secona row: Ernie ZeiLinger , Sue Bolton, Geri B rdicko, and Keith Marquib. Third row: Mary Ann Fiala, Rick Bock, 
o.t1d Dianne Schroedet·. Back row: Donna Wrede, and Jim Shipley. 

47 



and Thespians help to 

The senior clus play was "Th., Wonderful Adventures of Don Quixote". 
In this scene, Bob Prochuka as Don Quixote. is leaving for his famous 
journey. 

D.C.H.S. is proud of their Thespian Club. This organ­
ization is a branch of the Honorary National Thespians 

·society. 

The Thespian group is made up of the juniors and sen­
iors who have participated in their respective class 
plays. A required number of practice hours enable these 
amateur actors and actresses to join this dramatics 
club. 

One of the English teachers of D.C.H.S., Mr. Vassel!, 
sponsors this organization as well as directing the two 
class play productions. 

The junior class pre•~~ted "Cheaper by the Dozen" as their class 
play. Jeanne Eberly, Bttty Roberta. and (;ayle Navrkal are ohown 
in a scene taken from the play. 

The officers of Thespians were, top row: Joyce Byam, president: Anna 
Mae Fricke, vice presid<'nt and Skip Trowbridge, secretary-treasure r. 

The members of Theapl~<ru: were, left to right, bottom row : Mary Sack, Sharon Havlena, Sl:oron Poe, Darla Wiegardt, Sharon Kasp:>r, 
Claudine Glock, and Barh Kindler. Second row: Rod P owell, Anna llfap Fricke, Dianne Muller, Aldeen Niemann, Laura Wert, Jo·re 
Bynm, and Bob ProchMka. Third row: Bob Howe, Steve Boroviak. Vic Rohuslav•ky, Lanny Icenogle, Skip Trowbridge, Mike Napier, Dick 
Ladwig, and Charleo Kinnison . Fourth row: Dave Kroft, Jnck McVay, Jeanne Eberly, Linda Kilgore, Lori P rochas ka, Geri Brdicl:o, 
Gayle Navrkal, Marge Tomek, and Betty Roberts . Top row : Jim K re izingcr. Darrell Coufnl. Don Hnvlena, Tom Gailey, Terry Reeh, 
Ernie Zeilin,~er, nnd Mr. Vauell. 

48 



furnish material for 

be phatographe1'11 for the journalism stuffs of thi.s year are pictured standing out­
ide the darkroom. From left- to right, Tom Jones, Matt Beckius, Terry Tarr, and 
:eith Zeilinger. 

This yeal'!l "Scoop" staff did an eYCeptional job in informing the school of the 
activities and events that pertain to DCHS. Fint row, left to right: Dianne 
Schroeder, Jeanne Eberly, Laura Wert, Geri Brdicko, Top row. Freida Maa~k. 
Marge Tomek, and Mary Ann Fiala. 

jou-rnalism. 

The "Scoop" and "Scout" staffs this year have 
been diligently at work trying to make this the 
very best year ever. The "Scoop" stafi put ont 
one edition a month during the school year. They 
feature storie~ of school events, and other informa­
tion that is valuable to the entire student body. 
Each edition contains an editorial, sports articles, 
and a school calendar listing the up-conrlng 
school eventf.. The "Scout" staff is in charge of 
the annual. They try to write interesting stories, 
and make the yearbook a great success by fol· 
lowing through with a general theme. Each y~ar, 
two girls of the stafi are co-editors, and take 
over the big responsibilities of getting out this 
publication. 

Every other year the junior and senior membel'!l of journal­
lam who qualify for the International Honorary Society fur 
Hight School Journalists are able to join. Thi.s yeal'!l mem­
bel'!l are: Laura Wert, Sharon Havlena, Sharon Poe, Darla 
Wiegardt, and Mary Sack. Second row: Linda Kilgore, 
Betty Roberta, Marge Tomek, Gerl Brdicko, and Jean.1e 
Eberly. 

The "Scout" otaff hao also done nn outstanding job in prod"c nig the annua l this year. They too, must work hard all )'.>ar 
long to be able k gvle the otutlent body a yearbook to b<> proud of. Left to rhrht: Sharon Havlena, Mary S&A:k, Darla Wie­
gardt, and Sharon Poe. Second row: Linda Kilgore. Betty Roberts, and Anne T r('wbridge. Top row: Linda Trofholz, Janelle 
Byam. LuJane Sanle~ and Pat Sack. 49 



Athletics 
The competitive spirit and good sports­

manship are boosted by the fine athletic 
department and supervisors of DCHS. The 
boys h"lve done a fine job this year in all 
departments . 



• /1A• 
f.j\.J ···was 

The many long weary hours put in by the football play­
ers were well worth it. Even though they won only one 
game out of the nine that were played, they benefited by 
attaining new knowledge and more experience for the 
coming season. 

Coach John Faiman, assisted by Mr. Gary Welton, did 
their best in getting the boys into shape. 

No matter what the score, the team kept up their spir1t 
and enthusiasm until they met success. 

~ ... 
' 

The footba ll coaches a nd student managers were, left to right :Aasistant 
Coach, Gary Welton : Terry Rech: Vern Ras mussen : Steve Minnick: anp 
Coach John Faiman. 

The football team of 1964 was , front row, left to right: Gary Welton. Assistant Coach: Skip Trowbridge, Jack McVay, Doug Powell, 
Keith Marquis, Junior Bohuslavsky, Jim Kreizinger, Larry Marquis, Mick Snnley, Den nis Houska, Bob Grubaugh , and Coach J ohn Fai­
man. Second row: Orvil l~ Novell, Ron Smaus, Charles Kinnison, Lanny Icenogle, Larry Novak, Mike Ptacek, Rod Powell, Ed Mastny, 
Rick Otto, J m Da ro, anid Bob Hoeft. Third row: John Dollison, .let·ry Adams, Bill Tomek, Gene Hoeks tra, Ernie Zeilinger, Ke ith Slon­
ecker, Bill Wright, DavP Proskovec, Rick Bock, Tom Simanek, and LeRoy McDona ld. 

The seniors of the football squad were, f ront row, left to right: Keith 
S lonecker, Larry Marquis, Ed Mastny, a nd Dave Proskovec. Second row: 
Mick Sanley, Skip Trowbridge, Lanny I cenogle, Bill Wright, anti Fod 
Powell. These seniors did t het best for the team and worked many long 
hours to make their fina l year the best. 

51 



Larvw Icenogle 

Gene Hookstre 

Jack McVay 

52 
Ron Smaus 

the cry 

Larry Novak 

FOOTBALL SCHEDULE 

David City 12 Osceola 13 
David City 7 York J9 
David City 12 Wahoo 14 
David City 0 Schuyler 14 
David .;ity 13 Albion 4~ 
David City 7 Ashland 19 
David City 0 Crete 27 
David City 19 Seward 6 
David City 13 Madison 19 

Get him Lanny! The Scouts are really out after their 
opponents here at this game. 

Keith Marquis Jim Daro 

Jim Kreizinger 

Bob Hoeft 

Charles Kinnison 

LeRoy McDonald 



Michael Ptacek 

Larry Marquis 

Michael Sanley 

Jerry Adams 

of our boys 

Orville Novell Tom Simanek 

This is one of the exciting scenes from the Ashland 
game. Notice the team work? That's our boys! 

Here we see Pat S&nley catching a pass that led us to 
victory. Where is everyone? The path seems to be 
cleared for us to make a TD. 

Pictured above is the scoreboard that revealed the out­
comes of our home games. 

John Dollison 

Bill Tomek 

Bill Wright 

Edwin Mastny 53 



Douglas Powell 

Ernest Zeilinger 

Keith Slonec:ker 

'Rick Otto 
54 

and go, 

I 

Robert Grubaugh 

Lanny Icenogle practice.~ fast footwork to out run the Seward team, 
and he wao auccossful as the final sco"' showed. GO BIG RZD I 

Another Plll\8 completed successfully to Skip Trowbridge to ohow 
Wahoo that they will have to work hard to beat the SCOUTS. 

The laot game of the seaoor waa played with Madison at David City. 
WHAT A PILE-UP I 

David Proskovec 

Rick Bock 

Dana Trowbridge 

Rodney Powell 



Jerry Adams 

Gene H ookotra 

Dick Lftdwlw 

Keith Sloneckor 

David City 
David City 
David City 
David City 
David City 
David City 
David City 
Dav1d City 
David City 
David City 
David City 
David City 
David City 
David City 
David City 

the'j didf 

J / e 

Rick Bock 

BASK ETBALL 
30 

SCHEDULE 
Wahoo 55 

36 Crete 46 
48 Madison 135 
52 Osceola 34 
58 Schuyler 67 
40 Central City 54 
45 Fullerton 53 
76 Valley 50 
50 MiUord 67 
51 Geneva 6C. 
52 Omaha Beveridge 40 
46 University High 70 
40 Albion 72 
41 Seward 47 
55 York 64 

Jack McVay Steve Minnick 

Bill Wrhrht 

Bob Gruba,._h 

Lar ry Novak 

E rnie Zelllncer 
55 



They made 

The senior membera of tbe squad were: Diek X..J. 
wig, Bill Wright, Keith Sloneeker, and Lanny lee. 
nogle. You all did a fine job I 

March 2nd through the 6th saw the excitement of 
the District Tournaments. The games were held 
at the Fremont Bergan High School gymnasiun1. 
The first night the Scouts were victorious over 
Wahoo, even though the Warriors were seeded to 
win. The fifth of March showed a sad, but valient 
defeat by Omaha Cathedral. The Scouts fought 
hard to show our district what a good team we 
r eally had, and this was accomplished. 

David City 50 Wahoo 40 
David City 40 Omaha Cath. 51 

Attempting to add two pointa to the Omaha Bevendae ll'ame, Diek 
Ladw~ Is shown out-jumping one of the Bulldoga. He oeored the 
baoket, hnd the Seout& went on to defeat them, 62-40. 

56 

The uaual otarting five for the 1965 aeaaon were : 
Diek Ladwig, Rick Boek, Keith Sloneeker, Gene 
Hookotra and Lanny Ieenogle. 

Tni& Ia one of the many exciting oeenn from tbe Dlatrieto. Keith Sloneeker 
Ia ahown linking two more points for the Seouto &ll'&inot Omaha Cathedral. 

Lanny Ieenogle is boootlng the l>eout'a aeore againat tbe llladlaon 
Dragone. He seems to have the baoket all to h!moelf. 



us proud 

Our coacpes through an exciting year of biUiketball, 
who strove to develop the skill of our boys, and 
teach them sport.lmnnship, were head coach, Don 
Penner and assistant coach and reserve team coach, 
Gary Welton. 

A trophy is a symbol of the hard work and training, and above all, the 
result of a victory, fought for and deserved. Keith Slonecker is here pre· 
senting the trophy from the H oliday Tourney to Mr. Gray to join the others 
in the trophy eases. 

Thl.o action ohot ohows Jack McVay Jumping with a Central City 
player for possession of the basketball during an exciting home 
game. Jump, J ack, jump! 

The managero for the Scout team thio year were, 
left to right: Jim Dallegge, Rick Otto and Jim 
Kreizin't'er. 

At the David City Invitational Tournaments, the 
Scouts came away with the consolation trophy after 
playing two hard-fought g:~mes. The first game was 
played with the Schuyler Warriors with Schuyler 
coming out on top, 83-50. The neJCt night the Scouts, 
meeting the Seward Blue Jays came out victoriou.;; 
45·40. 

We should all bf very proud of Mr. Penner and his 
team ior their fine showing in sportsmanship :111d 
teamwork. Congratulations, boys! 

Lanny Icenogle exert.! his skill to the fullest making thl.o long 
shot at another home game. The player from Omaha Beveridge 
oeems to be wondering along with the fans whether it will go in. 
We nil know it must have, along with many others by the rest 57 
of the team, Cor we beat Omaha I 



of them 

The memben of the 1965 Vanity Squad are, front row left to right : Steve Minnick, Jack McVay, Jerry Adams, Bob Gru­
baugh, Dick Latlwig, and LeRoy McDonald. Standing in the back row are: Ernie Zeilinger, Larry Novak, Bill Wright, Rick 
Bock, Keith Slonecker, Gene Hookstra, and Lanny Icenogle. 

Although the season ended with a total of five wins and fourteen 
losse&, tht Scoutl' proved to be a team that never gave up. They 
fought to the very end, and showed determination throughout the 
complete season. 'l'hey exhibited good sportsmanship and fine 
teamwork. 1\fr. Penner, assisted by Mr. Faiman, showed the team 
the essentials in good teamwork. 

The reserves completed their basketball season with a five and 
nine record. They had many close games throughout their season 
which added to the interest and excitement of all David City fans. 
As reserves they gain both experience and skill for later years of 
basketball. Mr. Welton was their coach. Keep up the good work' 

This is one of the exciting scenes from o ne of the r-eserve 
games. There """rna to be quite & mix-up over the b&li, un­
der the b&sket. Come on boye, aret In there &nd fight. 

Keith Slonecker Ia shown attempting two pointe for the Scouts. In 
case it doesn't go In Lann~· and Bill are there to rebound. Tht. is nn 

58 excellent example of the teamwork. 

Thill Is an example of their great defensive plays. R ick Bock, Lanny 
and Bill are ali there Ul <!er the opponents basket ready for their re­
bound. It looko as if Rick might have it. 



and 

fhe coaches of tt;e 1964-65 Track eeaeon were Mr. Gary Welton 
and Mr. John F'niman. 

1964-65 TRACK SCEDULE 

April 6-Midland Relays at Fremont 
April 15-Donne High School Invitational at Crete 
April 21-York Invitational at York 
April 27--Schuyler, North Bend Triangular at David City 
April 30-Kenrney High School Invitational at Kearney 
May 4-Sewetrd Dual at David City 
May g.._.central Ten Conference at Schuyler 
May 14-15-District Meet 
May 21-22--State Meet at Lincoln 

of 

'l'be senior membe..,. of the 64-65 Track teem were, left to 
right: Skip Trowl.ridge, Lanny Icenogle, BUI Wright, Dave 
Millo ar.d Rodney Powell. 

Coach Welton built his '65 Track squad from both return­
ing lettermen and new athletes; molding them into rough 
competitiors as the other schools will soon discover. The 
returning lettermen are Bill Wright, mile; Skip TrO'\'· 
bridge, sprinter, middle distance; Lanny Icenogle, high 
and low hurdles, high jump, broad jump; and Rodney 
Powell, middle distance. There are fo!.lr junior lettermen 
and one sophomore lettermen returning. 

The boys have great potential this year and with Coach 
Welton's guidance, they will bring home many victories. 

The members of t he 64-65 Track team were, left to right, front row: Bill Wright. Dave Mills, Rodney Powell, Skip Trowbridge, and Lanny Ic._ 
noorle. Second row: Jack McVay, Jim Kreizin~er, Ernie Zeilinger, Ron Sm3us. Jerry Adamo, and Steve Minnick. Third row: Coach Welton, Doug 
Puwell, .Jim Dnro. Mike Pt.ncek, Rick Bock, Gene Hookstra, Robert Grubaugh. Fr11nk Rohaty, Don Klir.gemann, Mike Benedict, and Coach Faimun. 

59 



our school. 

The mile relay team membeno are front left to right: Ernie Zeilinger. 
Jack McVay, Gene Hookatra, and Skip Trowbridge. They are doing a fine 
job and are hoping to b.-k the record set by Jut year's team. 

Here we aee Jack McVay and Bill Wright running around tl>e 
track warming up for the mile run. They both do a fine job. 

Jim Kreizinger, Jerry Adamo. Dave Millo, Rod Powell, a nd Lann)' 
lcen<>~rle make up the 880 relay team. They ap~r to be all reRdy 
to show us juat bow good they really are. 

Ron Smaua and Doug Powell are both two of our fine ~80 
runneno. Here we see them resting after a hard trot arou1ul 
the track. 

Come on Steve let's give It all that you have I Steve io one of our pule 
vaulters thlo year. He may be short, but man can he get up there. 

What are you making the face at, Lanny! He is 1!1hown trying to perfe<"t 
his broad jumping distance. 

60 

/._il c ,,,,, 
- --.; - ·- . --·-::·-

, 

Gene Hookatra. and Jim Dallegge are concentrating on improvinll' 
their speed and accuracy in the low hurdlea. They seem to be " 
pretty faiT match for each other . 



We salute and 

One of the regular tasks of the track boys is their daily exercises. 
Get those feet up in the air. boys. Mr. Welto n seems to be giving 
instructions to someone. 

I 
Mike Ptacek is warming up for the Midland Track Meet by attempting the 
high hurdles. "Will I make it?" seems to be the question he is uking 
himself. 

Jim Kreiz!nger is all ready to start. He io our representative 
in the 100 yard dash. 

--= 

Coach Welton is ohown presenting one of the speeches at the All-SPOrts Ban­
quet. Each coach told about their sport and the main speaker was Joe 
Cipriano from the University. 

Skip Trowbridge is one of our top 440 yard duh runners. He 
iH shown here setting up his block getting to otart off tlown 
the t rack. 

Throwing the disc requires much atren;th to be able to get dis­
tance. Rick Bock hBI just shown how much s trength he really has. 

Bub Grubaugh does a line job throwing the ohot put. H e oeems to be 
<tuite happy with the dis tance he has jus t thrown. 

6 1 



congratulate our boys. 
rf 

''1 

Micl( San ley "' preparing to tee off now. 
Hit 'er far, Mick I 

Tom Gailey is attempting to s ink a putt 
while Bill Tomek marks the spot with the 
rluiC. Good luck, Tom I 

Quiet I John Roberts is making careful 
pn~paratioM in s inking an important nutt. 
HuJW it ~o....s in I 

The 1965 Goii team boasted the reti.ncning let­
termen Jerry Adams. Mick Sanley and John 
Roberts. Their schedule was: 

April 13-Wahoo at David City 
April 14-David City at Schuyler 
April 30-David City at Wahoo 
May 11-Seward at David City 
May 15-Central Ten Golf Meet at Albion 
May 21-State Golf Meet at Lincoln 

The members or the 1~65 Golf t.eam are, left to right: Miek Sanley, John Robert.!, 
Bill Tomek, Tom Gailey and Gene Cemper. 

Dale Zeilinger and Larry Aldrich are fig­
uring their golf scores for their nine 
hoiCl!. Wonder how they did 1 

62 

- Orville Novell o.nd Jerry Ada ms are ahown 
washiniC their golf ballo. Is it fun boys 1 

Here Gene Cem per ia going to the next 
hole to tee ott. Got Car to walk? 



Honors 

63 





Ads 

• • 

.. 

To help support our annual many of the 
David City business firms purchase advertise­
ments. This not only helps the annual but 
helps boost the business' sales . 



This plaque with the inspiring motto shows the ideals 
and aims of the AMERICAN LEGION POST # 125 . 

Here we see Mr. Bohaty standing in the doorway of 
his establishment, the BOHATY SEED COMPANY. 
You can be su re of getting fine seeds here. 

Dave M ills und Larry Aldr ich must be prepar ing for 
cold weather. M r . Brecka is showing them a Knipco 
portable heater at BRECKA MOTORS. 

Standing in f ront of the CENTRAL SEED COMPANY 
is Judy Smith and Connie Benedict. With them is 
M r. Richard Eberly, the manager . and owner. He 
sel ls a fine variety of seeds. 

70 

Shown above is Mr. William Armagost w ho is em 
ployed by the BANNER-PRESS. He is showing u! 
how to operate the process camera. M r. A rmagos 
is also a member of the David City School Board. 

~ 
I 

Standing outside of BOSTON'S STUDIO are Jacqu 
Hendricks and Norma Montenegro. The juniors an• 
sen iors appreciate the fine job that Bostons d id o 
their pictures th is year. 

Linda McDona ld and John Froh ner are seen standin 
by the new bus purchased for the David City Hig 
School by the BUTLER COUNTY IMPLEMENT CO. 

_:_ , / r-..... _ 
At the COAST-TO-COAST store, M r. Morlok is shO\ 
ing Anni ta Sohl and Mary Lou Vanis some styrofoa 
for Christmas decorations. These girls are lookir 
ahead for Christmas. 



Jim Dallegge and Rick Otto must be planning on buy­
ing a new tractor. They seem to be very interested 
in the "1 020" tractor that can be seen at COUFAL 
AND BIRKEL. 

Sharon Kaspar is spraying Keith Marquis's hair at the 
DALLAS BEAUTY SHOP. That hair style is very be­
:oming Keith, but are you sure you have the r ight 
olace? 

Shown above is the basketball committee of the 
DAVID CITY BOOSTER CLUB which sponsored an all­
school party on January 9. It was a great success! 
fhe club is headed by Mr. Herman Ball. 

0 

ere we see Carroll Krivanek and Glen Franta with 
r Wright of DAVID CITY LIGHT AND WATER. Mr. 

Wright is explaining how to pay a water bill. 

linda McDonald and Ron Hoeft are shown with Bob 
Fritz, the owner of COZY LUNCH. They serve very 
fine food to all who patronize them. 

Jim Howe and larry Sloup are showing John Deavers 
the night depository of the DAVID CITY BANK. This 
is one of the many features availabl~ to the public. 

The dog won't bite, Sharon! looks like Sharon has 
found a new friend at the DAVID CITY GRAIN CO. 
They have fine feeds for you to buy. 

Mr. Max McGee owns and operates the DAVID 
CITY MEMORIAL CHAPEL. They have a fine selection 
of headstones and caskets. 

71 



Shown above are Carroll and LaVerne Krivanek with 
Mr. Smith of DAVID CITY OIL COMPANY. He is 
showing them how to change a tire. This company 
is located on the south end of David City. 

Jan Mayfield and Donna Wrede are looking at the 
new refrigerators at DAVID CITY SERVICE COMPANY. 
This refrigerator will come in handy in later years ... 
right girls? 

Here we see Mr. Norman Davis of D. D. DAVIS 
CHEVROLET showing Mike Napier and Dick Ladwig 
one of the new '65 Corvairs that can be purchased 
from him. Wouldn't these boys like to own one? 

Jan Mayfield and Judy Sandy are shown with Mr. 
Ed Osantowski of ED'S CYCLE SHOP. Looks like they 
are planning on taking a ride on one of the fine 
motorcycles that can be seen here. 

72 

Roland From and Bob Hoeft are shown standing with 
Len Roeslee and David Janicek, co-managers of the 
DAVID CITY PARTS COMPANY. Get all your truck 
and tractors needs here in less than 24-hour service 

Out of gas again, Skip? Mr. Kindler is shown fillin~ 
Skip's car at DAVID CITY TIRE AND BATTERY. Fo1 
fast efficient service, stop here for all your car needs 

Here is a picture of the truck which brings the sup 
plies for our pep club stand and other school activi 
ties. It is owned by A. J. DRESDEN COMPANY o· 
York, Nebraska. 

WAT r !o MY 1/Nl. 

Nancy Dallegge and Jacque Hendricks are showr 
with Mr. Richard Eschliman of ESCHLIMAN ELECTRIC 
For fine electrical work, go to Eschlimans. 



f 

n 

Cheryl Nordmeyer and Nancy Oltmans are looking at 
the scales used by FARMERS CO-OP GRAIN CO. 
These girls are making sure they know about scales 
so it will help them to watch their weight. 

Mr. Kosch, president of the FIRST NATIONAL BANK 
of David City, is shown with Jim Dallegge and Rick 
Olio. He is explaining the fundamentals of getting 
a loan from the bank. 

At HAIN'S TV AND APPLIANCE, Terry Rech and Don 
Havlena are looking at one of the new RCA television 
sets. Mr. Hain, owner, is explaining the price ranges 
of his TV sets. 

We rnterrupted Mr. Adrian Hein, at HEIN'S SERVICE 
STATION, as he was showing John Muntz and Jim 
Sh1pley the engine in one of the cars he was working 
011. Smile pretty, boys! 

laura lee Wert and Claudine Glock are shown look­
ing at the tires at FARMERS CO-OP OIL ASSOCIA­
TION. Are you shopping for new tires, girls? Mr. 
Alan Wert, laura's father, is with them. 

Anna Mae Fricke and Charles Kinnison are standing 
in front of a lamp holder with Mr. Ortmeier at 
GAMBLES. Gambles have a variety of fine household 
goods for sale. 

Mr. Watson of HARRIS DRUG STORE is shown with 
Judy Schmid and Donna Wrede. He is showing the 
girls how to pour medicine into the medicine bottles. 

Mr. Homan from HOMAN APPLIANCE is showing Rita 
Benedict and Pat Hoshor a new Zenith television 
set. Homans also have a wide variety of appliances 
for the home. 

73 



Fresh bakery everyday! That is Mr. Brdicko's motto 
as he shows Betty Dollison and Connie Benedict the 
fine bakery goods that are made at the HOME 
BAKERY. 

At HOTOVY FURNITURE, we find Mr. Hotovy showing 
John Roberts and Larry Marquis the Sandran floor 
coverings. Mr. Hotovy has a f ine assortment of beau­
tiful furniture and accessories for the home in his 
store. 

:~ ;.. 

:t. ·.. .. . -~ : 
'\ • ···I' 

' . . . 
Connie Coufal and Rod Powell are seen admiring the 
propane truck with Mr. Emil Jochim, manager of 
PROPANE SERVICE. 

Pictured above is the KNOTT FUNERAL HOME. 
This establishment has a varied selection of monu­
ments and headstone.;. 

74 

Laura Wert and Beverly Smith are admiring the very 
beautifu l plants seen at HORACEK INSURANCE. For 
all types of insurance come to this fine agency. 

For good electrical, plumbing, and trenching work, 
see Mr. Long of IVAN LONG ELECTRIC. He is shown 
here with his serv ice truck . 

Could it be that Mick Sanley is going to be a barber? 
He seems very interested in what Mr. Karash of 
KARASH BARBER SHOP is doing to Skip Trowbridge. 

These girls are waiting for Mr. McFarland of McFAR· 
LAND HEATING AND PLUMBING to help them with 
their needs. He offers service to all who need it. 



II 

Standing in front of McVAY'S CLOTHING STORE with 
Mr. John McVay are Dick Ladwig and Lanny Icenogle. 
Perhaps the boys are interested in purchasing some 
of the fine clothing avoilable at McVays. 

There's always a crowd at MEISTER'S CAFE, especially 
on the evenings of high school ball games. Meisters 
are known for their fine food and excellent service. 

D41J?r 
DISTRIBUTOR I 

'I GOLD PRODUCT~ f.' 

Mr. Eller, the owner of MODERN DAIRY, and Ed 
Mastny are shown standing in front of Mr. El ler's 
truck. Meadow Gold Products may be purchased 
from him. 

Dave Stara is paying a visit to NIXON'S BARBER 
SHOP. " Cappy" Nixon, owner, is about to doll Dave 
up for a very important date. 

Shown above are Connie Benedict and Gary Kratoch­
vil. They are looking at the sign above the MARTIN 
STANDARD SERVICE STATION. Come to Martins for 
fine car service. 

) "i 
L=. 
r 

t: 
~ 

At M & M REFRIGERATION, Lanny Icenogle and Nor­
ma Montenegro are looking at the Kelvinator and 
West inghouse refrigerators. This company also does 
fine p lumbing work. 

Here we see Ernie Zeilinger and Judy Smith with Mr. 
Morgan of MORGAN INSURANCE AGENCY. He is 
showing them an automobile insurance policy. 

Shown above are Jeanne Eberly, Cheryl Moyer, and 
Mr. Novacek. He is explaining how the pressing 
machine is used at NOVACEK CLEANERS. 

75 



I 

Mr. Ohlinger of OHLINGER'S DRUG STORE is shown 
explaining to Joyce Byam and Beverly Smith how to 
fill out difh~rent types of prescriptions for medicine. 

Looks like Nancy Dallegge and Judy Smith are doing 
their Christma s shopping at SCHWESERS. Mrs. Pieters, 
a clerk, is helping them select some fine shirts. 

Mr. Frank Straka is teaching Skip Trowbridge and 
Dave Proskovec how to do some type of welding at 
STRAKA'S BLACKSMITH SHOP . Are you sure you're 
doing that right Skip? 

76 

Janis Mayfield and Linda Kulhanek are waiting to 
taste some of the fine food that can be purchased 
at PERKINS COFFEE SHOPPE. 

Steve Boroviak and Junior Bohuslavsky are shown 
with Mr. Woita , manager of SACK LUMBER CO. 
They are looking at the LuCite and Dupont paints 
that are sold at the lumber company. 

Here is the sign that is seen as you enter SKOGMOS 
department store. A fine var iet y of dry goods and 
other items can be purchased her~ . It is owned and 
operated by Mr. Robert Wupper. 

At STRIKES AND SPARES bowling alley, Judy Sandy 
is teaching Gary Divis how to keep score when 
bowling. Now don't cheat Gary! 



I L CUBES 

Mr. Simanek, owner of SUNSHINE TIRE & BATTERY, 
IS showing Steve Boroviak and Bob Frohner his ice 
machine. Thi s is the only coin operated ice machine 
'" David City. 

Janet Kmoch must be getting her hai r set for a very 
special occasion. Jackie Kucera is adjusting the con­
trols of the hair dryer for her at VOGUE BEAUTY 
SHOP, owned and operated by Babe Roberts. 

Jeanne Eberly and Anne Trowbridge are shown in 
front of WADKIN'S JACK & JILL. The store has just 
been remodeled and enlarged into a very convenient 
grocery store. 

Here we see Mary Sack and Connie Zeilinger with 
Mary Lou Wilson of WILSON'S FLOWER SHOP. She is 
showing them an assortment of their many fine 
flower arrangements. Behind them we see a beau­
tiful Christmas wreat :1. 

., II 

• 
Dana Trowbridge, of TROWBRIDGE MOTORS, is show­
ing Skip Trowbr idge and Ron Smaus a new 1965 
Ford pickup truck . Trowbridge Motors also have a 
fine selection of new and used Ford cars. 

Mike Napier and Steve Boroviak are exam1nmg the 
interior of the new GMC truck that can be purchased 
at WACHS IMPLEMENT. They are always ready to 
serve you when you need it. 

Orville Novell and Frank Bohaty are admiring the fine 
saw used at WELLS LUMBER COMPANY. They have 
a fine selection of anything you could hope to want 
to build your home with. 

Here we see Jacque Hendricks and Sandra Janak in 
front of WRIGHT'S FEED MILL. Wrights do a fine job 
of grind ing and selling feed. 

77 



Planning on buying a new car boys? Jim Shipley 
and Bi ll Daro are show n standing in front of YOUNG­
BERG'S GARAGE. There are many fine cars here and 
also car work can be done here. 

Pictured at ZEILINGER HARDWARE is Lou ise Divis, 
Gary Schmid, Mrs. Ernes1 Divis, Edward Prokes, and 
Mrs. Zeil inger, who ow ns and operates the store. 
They are examining a percolator and some other ap­
p l iances sold here. 

PROFESSIONAL DIRECTORY 

78 

Muriel Anderson, D. 0 . 

Osteopath 

Phone 367-3593 

C. E. Baker, D. D. S. 

Dentist 

Phone 367-3482 

L. J. Ekeler, M. D. 

W. C. Niehaus, M. D. 

L. Rudolph, M. D. 

Phone 367-3194 

Robert L. Evans, D.V.M. 

Veter inarian 

Phone 367-3089 

George W. Daily, D.V.M. 

Phone 367-3089 

Veterinar ian 

L. L. Foerster, 0 . D. 

Contact Lenses 

Optometrist 

Phone 367-3895 

Ray E. Sabata 

Attorney 

Phone 367-3644 

R. J. Golonka, D. D. S. 

Dentist 

Phone 367-3211 

J. E. Kaufmann, M. D. 

Physician 

Phone 367-3161 

James Norton 

Attorney 

Phone 367-3051 

Orlen Pfeifer, D.V. M. 

Veter inarian 

Phone 367-3036 

Edgar Thomas 

Attorney 

Phone 367-3828 

John G. Tomek 

Attorney 

Phone 367-3555 



A 

Adams, Jerry __ . 

Aldrich, Larry 
Armagost, Bill 

B 

Ball, Carol 
Barlean, Connie 
Beckius, Matthew 
Benedict, Connie 

Benedict, Michael 
Benedict, Rita 
Blei, Linda ..... . 
Blevins, Mrs. 
Bock, Ricky 

.. 12, 44, 51, 53, 
55, 58, 59, 60 

19, 46, 70 
··-··. 26 

19, 38, 40, 42 
19, 38, 40, 42 

12, 38, 49 
12, 39, 42, 
70, 74, 75 

16 
16, 42, 73 

.... 4 
26 

16, 44, 51, 55, 
56, 58, 59, 61 

Bohaty, Arlo 19, 46 
Bohaty, Frank 16, 46, 59, 77 
Bohaty, Walter __ 4, 40, 41, 46 
Bohuslavsky, Joyce 12, 38, 40, 

41, 42, 45 
Bohuslavsky, Kenneth 19, 39, 46 
Bohuslavsky, Victor _ 4, 22, 35, 

39, 46, 48, 51, 65, 76 
Bolton, Susan . 12, 28, 39, 42, 47 
Bolton, Terry .. 19, 38, 39, 42 
Bonne, Dorothy ... 19, 39, 42, 45 
Boroviak, Stephen 4, 39, 47, 

Boroviak, Michael 
Boyer, Stanley 
Brandenburgh, Chris 

48, 76, i'7 
19, 39 

24 
·- 19, 46 

38, 40, 42, 
47, 48, 49 

. 19, 39, 40, 42 
12, 39 

16, 38, 39, 
41, 42, 45 

19 
16 

16, 42, 45 

Brdicko, Geri . 12, 

Brdicko, Marilyn 
Brecka, James . 
Buntgen, JoAnn 

Buntgen, Wayne .. 
Buresh, Bernard 
Buresh, Betty .. 
Butler, Kathy .... 
Butterfield, Janice 
Butterfield, Sharon _. 

Byam, Janelle 

19, 39, 42 
----- 40 

19, 38, 39, 
41, 42 

16, 30, 42, 
43, 48, 76 

Byam, Joyce ---------- 4, 38, 42, 
43, 48, 76 

c 
Cemper, Eugene _________ ........ 4 

16 Cemper, Kenneth _____ _ 
Cemper, Shirley _ ____ .. _ 19, 45 
Cockson, James . _ ......... 4, 73 
Cook, Arlene ___ -------· 24, 38, 42 
Cook, Ronald _ __ 19 
Cooper, Donna .... 19, 22, 39, 40, 

41, 42, 45 
Cooper, Stanley ___ 12 
Coufal, Connie .. 12, 39, 74 
Coufal, ~arrell _ 12, 38, 39, 41:1 
Coufal, Lmda __ ·-- 19, 38, 39, 42 
Covault, Lottie ·------- _________ 24 
Crandell, Margaret ___ 16, 30, 40, 

41, 42 

index 
D 

Dallegge, James 12, 39, 46, 57, 
60, 71, 73 

Dallegge, Nancy 19, 39, 42, 72, 76 
Daro, Bill ... ........ 19, 39, 78 
Daro, James .... 16, 22, 33, 51, 52, 59 
Daro, Norman _ 5, 33, 39, 73 
Davis, Ernest J . 24 
Davis, Norman 26 
Davis, Steven 16 
Deavers, David ... 19, 39 
Deavers, John 16, 38, 71 
Dietrich, Linda 19 
Dietrich, Richard 12 
Divis, Gary _ ... 5, 76 
Divis, Louise 5, 38, 42, 43, 

Divis, Ronald 
Doehling, Larry 
Dollison, Betty 

Dollison, John 
Doner, Robert 
Drovwall, Connie 

E 

45, 65, 78 
]6 

-· 19, 39 
. 5, 38, 39, 42, 

43, 74 
12, 46, 51, 52 

2, 26 
16 

Eberly, Jeanne 12, 33, 38, 39, 41, 
42, 48, 49, 75, 77 

Engle, Glenda 5, 39, 42, 43, 45 

F 

Faiman, John ... 24, 29, 51, 57, 59 
Fiala, Bill .... .. ......... ...... 19, 40 
F~ala, Eldeen _ ------------ 13, 45 
Fiala, Mary Ann 16, 42, 45, 47, 49 
Fisher, Robert 16, 39, 46 
Focher, Marlene _ 16, 39, 42, 45 
Foreman, Chris _ 13, 38, 39, 41 
Foreman, Mrs. A. A. Jr. _____ 26 
Foreman, Teresa 19, 38, 41, 42, 45 
Forney, Bruce .... ___ ::.6 
Forre, Thomas .. .... .. 16, 31, 39 
Franta Glenn 20, 46, 71 
Fricke, Anna Mae ___ 5, 38, 42, 43, 

47, 48, n 
Frohner, John ........ 20, 39, 46, 70 
Frohner, Robert 13, 39, 46, 65, 77 
Frohner, William, _ .. 5, 39, 46 
From, Margaret 20 
From, Roland 20, 38, 46, 72 

G 

.......... 40 Gailey, Kathy .. 
Gailey, Samuel 
Gailey, Tom _ 
Gilliland, Waring 
Glantz, Timothy 
Glock, Andrew 
Glock, Claudine 

.. -· .......... 24, 46 
13, 28, 38, 39, 48 

......... 17 
............ 13, 32, 39 
...... 5, 40, 41, 46 

.... 6, 38, 39, 42, 
43, 48, 73 

Goosman, David -----------------·- 6 
Gray, Ronald __ ...... . .. 20, 25, 57 
Grubaugh, Robert ... 17, 44, 51, 54, 

55, 58, 59, Gl 
Grubaugh, Terry _____ 6, 40, 41, 47 

H 

Hajek, Mary ------------ 20, 39, 42 
Harris, Leonard ____ ---------- 13 
Harris, Sandra _______ _ _ 13 
Hascall, Marlene .... 13, 33, 40, 41, 42 
Haney, John .. ___ _ 17, 39, 46 
Havlena, Donald 13, 38, 45, 

48, 73 
Havlena, Sharon .. 6, 42, 43, 48, 49, 

64, 65, 76 
Hendricks, Jacque 20, 39, 42, 

70, 72, 77 
Hilderbrand, Billy 20 
Hoeft, Robert .. 17, 51, 52, 72 
Hoeft, Ronald ........... ... _ . 20, 71 
Hookstra, Gene 17, 22, 44, 51, 

55, 56, 58, 59, 60 
Hookstra, Glenn ....... 20, 38 
Hopkins, Nancy . ............... 17 
Horacek, Linda 40 
Hosher, Keith ... _ ........ 20, 45 
Hoshor Patricia . .. .. 20, 73 
Houska·. Dennis _ 17, 44, 51, 54 
Howe, Robert .. 6, 38, 39, 40, 41, 48 
Hruska, Shirlene ....... .. . . ... 17, 45 

Icenogle, Lanny _______ 6, 38, 43, 44, 
48, 51, 52, 54, 55, 56, 

57, 58, 59, 60, 64, 75 

J 

Jakub, Linda _____ ............ _ 20 
Jakub, Ronnie -------------- 20 
Janak, Sandra ____ 20, 39, 42, 77 
Jenkens, Kenneth _________ 20, 39 
Jindra, Anton ................................. 17 
Jochim, Linda .... 20, 40, 42, 45 
Jones, Tom ____ _ __ 17, 38, 46, 49 

K 

Kaspar, Sharon _ ........ 6, 38, 40, 42, 
43, 48, 71 

Kaufmann, Dr. J . E. 
Kilgore, Linda 

26 
13, 40, 41, 
42, 48, 49 

Kindler, Barbara .... __ 7, 38, 39, 
40, 41, 42 43, 47, 48 

Kinnison, Charles ... 7, 4S, 51, 52, 73 
Klement, Mary Jane .. 20, 38, 42 
Klingemnan, Donald _ ..... 17, 59 
Kmoch, Janet 7, 39, 42, 43, 77 
Kovar, Nancy ... 17, 42 
Kratochvil, Donald ..... _ 13, 39, 16 
Kratochvil, Donna __ _ 13, 39 
Kratochvil, Gary 20, 39, 46, 75 
Kreizinger, James __ ..... _ 13, 39, 44, 

48, 51, 52, 57. 59, 60 
Krenk, Ernest ____ .. ____ 20, 22 
Krenk, Sharon _______ ... __ __ 20, 38 
Krenk, Kathleen ____ __ 17, 38 
Krivanek, Carroll ____ 20, 46, 71, 72 
Krivanek, LaVern __ 17, 39, 46, 72 
Kroft, David __ . __ 13, 38, 39, 48 
Kucera, Jacqueline 7, 39, 42, 43, 77 
Kucera, Loretta -------------- 17, 38 
Kudlacek, Ray ------------·--· 26 

·. 

79 



80 

Kulhanek, Linda 

Kulhanek, Patty 

L 

14, 38, 40, 
41, 42, 76 

40 

Ladwig, Glen 2, 26 
Ladwig, Richard 7, 22, 38, 44, 

48, 55, 56, 58, 72, 75 
Lane, Dwayne 20, 46 
Lautzenheiser, Charlene 24, 42 
Lawson, Maude 24 
Litchfield, Terry 22 

Me 

14 
26 

51, 52, 58 
34, 39, 70, 71 

20 

McClure, Frances 
McCracken, Mrs. 
McDonald, LeRoy 
McDnoald, Linda 
McGee, Mark 
McVay, Jack 14, 22, 38, 44, 48, 

51, 52, 58, 59, 60 

Maret, Marvin 
Marquis, Keith 

Marquis, Larry 

M 

Masek, Freida __ _ 
Masek, Marjorie 
Mastny, Edwin 

Mayfield , Janis 

Mayfield, Steven 
Meade, Patricia 
Mills, David 
Minnick, Steven 

21 
14, 44, 47, 

51, 52, 71 
7, 38, 44, 51, 

53, 74 
41, 42, 45, 49 

.. 20 
7, 35, 40, 43, 44, 

46, 51, 64, 76 
7, 38, 42, 43, 

47, 72, 76 
. 21, 38 

14, 38 
8, 39, 59, 60, 70 

. --- 14, 22, 40, 
41, 44, 51 

····- 25 
21, 39, 70, 75 

14, 39, 42, 75 
8, 39, 48, 65 

21, 22, 39 

Monfross, Ellen 
Montanegro, Norma 
Moyer, Cheryl --··· 
Muller, Dianne 
Muntz, John 

N 

Napier, Michael 

Navr~al, Gayle 

Navrkal, Jerome 
Navrkal, Shirley 
Newsom, Delmar 
Niemann, Aldeen 
Niemann, Gary . _ 
Niemann, Margie _ 
Niemann, Pauline _ 
Nickolite, Terry 
Nordmeyer, Cheryl 

8, 28, 39, 48, 
72, 77 

. 14, 38, 40, 
41, 42, 48 

... 8, 46 
8 

- 39 
8, 40, 41, 45, 48 

- 8 
21, 41, 42, 45 

22, 39, 17 
... 17 

14, 38, (0, 
41, 42, 73 

Novacek, Charles _____ 26 
Novak, Larry ... 18, 51, 52, 55, 5S 
Novak, Patricia 9, 39, 42, 43 
Novell, Orville _. 18, 32, 51, 53, 77 

0 

O'Brien, Bruce .. --·----------···· 9 

index 
Oltmans, Nancy 
Osantowski, Leo 
Otto, Richard __ 

Otoupal, Ernest 

p 

14, 42, 38, 39, 73 
. 18, 39 

14, 41, 46, 51, 
54, 57, 71 , 73 

26 

Pelan, Ivan . ___ ... ----····· . ·-- 1t 
Pelan, Veronica 18 
Penner, Donald 25, 57 
Petrik, Terry __ 40 
Pieters, Marilou 9, 39, 43, 45, 65 
Pieters, Michael 21, 38 
Poe, Sharon 9, 34, 42, 43, 48, 

Polacek, Carol 
Powell, Douglas 

Powell, Rodney 

49, 64, 71, 76 
9 

18, 44, 51, 
54, 59 

9, 40, 41, 44 . 
48, 51, 54, 59, 60 

Prochaska, Lorraine 14, 22, 38, 

Prochaska, Robert 

Proskovec, David 

39, 45, 48 
9, 35, 38, 39, 

44, 46, 48, 65 
. 9, 35, 38, a9, 

44, 46, 51, 54, 76 
Proskovec, Judith 
Ptacek, Michael 

R 

18, 41, 45 
18, 40, 44, 51, 

53, 59, Gl 

Rasmussen, Susan 
Rasmussen, Vern 
Rech, Terry .... 15, 
Redfern, Herbert 
Remmers, Linda 
Remmers, Martin 
Roberts, Betty 

18, 42 
.. 14, 32, 38, 51 
44, 48, 51, 73 

25 
--- 18, 41, 42 

18, 46 
15, 38, 41, 

42, 48, 49 
10, 40, 41, 44, 74 

21 
Roberts , John 
Rogers, Alvin . 
Rogers, Jaunita 
Rolenc, Kenneth 

Sack, Mary 

Sack Patricia 
Samek, Larry 
Sandy, Judy 

s 

Sanley, Michael 
Sanley, LuJane 
Sanley, Patrick . 
Schmid, Gary 
Schmid, Judith 
Schroeder, Alan 
Schroeder, Dianne 

.... ··-····- 21 
21 

10, 34, 42, 43, 
48, 49, 64, 65, 77 

18, 42, 1\9 
21, 51 

. .. 10, 34, 42, 
43, 72, 76 

10, 51, 53, 74 
. 18, 42, 49 

.... 21. sa 
15, 40, 41, 78 

18, 42, i3 
10, 38, 46 

18, 38, 

Schroeder, David 
Schroeder, Jackie 
Schroeder, Robert 
Sherman, Ronald 
Shipley, James 
Siffring, Duane 
Simanek, Thomas 
Slonecker, Keith 

42, 47, 49 
18 

.. 40 
18, 40, 46 

18 
21, 47, 78 

.. 15, 39 
15, 44, 53 

10, 39, 44, 51, 
54, 55, 56, 57, 58 

Smaus, Ronald ... _ 15, 38, 44, 
51, 52, 59, 77 

Smith, Beverly . 10, 22, 29, 39, 
42, 43, 74, 76 

Smith, Chester . . 2, 26 
Smith, Debbie 18, 39 
Smith, Judy 21, 39, 42, 70, 75, 76 
Smith, Margaret 21, 40, 41 
Smith, Miny 25, 42 
Sohl, Annita 21, 42, 70 
Stara, David 18, 22, 38, 75 
Staub, Kathy 41 
Staub, Scott 21, 40, 41 
Steager, Leo 15, 39 
Stibal, Edward 21 
Stibal Jeannie 15, 3<1 
Struebing, Harold 15 
Styskal, Edward 18, 39 
Sweney, Richard ?.1 

T 

Tarr, Terry 
Tomek, John 
Tomek, Margaret 

Tomek, William 
Tomek, Mrs. John 
Trofholz, Linda 
Trowbridge, Anne 

21, 40, 49 
.. 2, 26 

15, 38, 42, 
48, 49 

18, 51, 5.3 
26 

11, 42, 43, 49 
18, 38, 39, 40, 
41, 42, 49, 77 

Trowbridge, Dana (Skip) 11, 
43, 44, 48, 51, 54, 

59, 60, 64, 72, 73, 

Trowbridge, Jeanne 
74, 76, 7'7 

-- 41 

v 
Vanis, Mary Lou 
Varus, Vernon 
Vassell, Robert 
Vrana, Kristine 

w 

21, 42, 70 
41 

25, 28, 48 
21 

Want, Roger . 21, 46 
Welton, Gary 25, 51, 59, 57 
Wert, Laura Lee .. 11, 38, 40, 41, 

42, 43, 48, 49, 64 
Wiegardt, Darla 11, 38, 40, 

41, 42, 43, 48, 49, 64 
Williams, Rosanne 25, 45 
Williams, Thomas 25, 40 
Wilson, Helen . 11, 39, 42, 43 
Wilson, LuJane 15, 40, 41, 42 
Wilson, Mary Lou 21> 
Wondercheck, Wayne 21, 32, 39 
Wrede, Donna _ 21, 38, 40, 41, 

47, 72, 73 
Wright, Bill .. 11, 40, 41, 51, 53, 

55, 56, 59, 65, 68 
Wynegar, Stanley 11, 38, 46 

Zeilinger, Connie 
Zeilinger, Dale 
Zeilinger, Ernest 

z 

Zeilinger, Keith 
Zinnecker, Harold 

15, 38, 41, 42, 77 
--- 21, 38, 46 

15, 38, 44, 47, 
48, 51, 54, 53, 
58, 59, 60, 75 

15, 38, 49 
····-···· 26 



·. 



" .. UJe ~e :for 
~ 

.< 
~ " ..... - .. tt- I I 

We~e for- ]a,vld We. re. fOr 7)a..v4d 
. 

.- • - I 

' - I 1..1 ' 

I f\ I I 

I 
I 

I - - - I I -·< . Dea-.- Old Tea.m ~.4nd 
7 ·~ -

To Bul" 3 c hoo· [ oy a l . ~ \,·· • .,... . 
• I -- -' I I .-.~""': 

...... ..J_ 

• 
I - !""" < I I 

I ~ 

Fv l'l OF 
lp-

find Cheer. We {..e t4ll For- Ua1 tJ oy 
·'· ---. .. _.._ - . 1 r 

' -' I I I 
\ I I -' 

. 
v 

I, r "' 1'\ 

I 

' --'I I 

' - - I 

' 



1Jav1d 
-.:;?' 

I " 

( 

(o .,.. o lJ. r S c h oo l. 
-..-..,... ·---.-. £o - a..l 

a • ... 

I -
- - I -

I K !l~! K~~.h ( i?llhl i (l'i e1 J ly race & 

~ ,.. ~~ ... . ) . 
../ ~T ---

I I 

l 

! 

I I 

" 1 

I 

l 

To {Ju.r 

. ~-

- I ,_ 

.. . 

id /lijh School. Cheer! Cheer! _CheeK! 

.... -




